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he del Caricatore Alta Capacita
Caricatore ad alta capacita con batteria ltio-ione 5200mAh, perfetto per
apparecchi a elevato consumo.

Compatibile con i pii comuni apparecchi USB
Comodo da ricaricare con adattatore USB
Indicatori LED dello stato della batteria
Protezione di Sicurezza:

- Protezione surriscaldamento

Protezione sovratensione e sottotensione
- Protezione da cortocircuito

Protezione da sovralimentazione

rima dell'uso leggere accuratamente il manuale d’istruzioni.

P i
[Conservarlo per future consultazioni. j

Istruzioni per I'uso:
Per caricare il Carlcatore Alta Capacita

~
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Inserire il terminale micro USB del cavo di carica USB fornito nella porta
dientrata della PowerBank portatile. Collegare un'altra estremita del cavo
di carica USB attraverso il computer o un adattatore di 1 ampere alla
presa AC per la carica. (Fig. 1 or 2)

LED giallo si accende durante la carica e indica lo stato della batteria.
numero di LED accesi indica il livello di carica della batteria.

Tutti | LED saranno accesi a carica completata

Rimuovere il cavetto USB a carica ultimata.

Per caricare altri apparecchi elettronici

Collegare il cavetto USB alla porta di uscita USB del caricatore
PowerBank Portatile e I'alra estremita allapparecchio elettronico. Potete
utiizzare il cavetto originale USB in dotazione al Vostro apparecchio
elettronico (Fig.3).

*Collegare il cavo USB al connettore USB legato alla porta di uscita USB
del PowerBank portatile completamente ricaricabile, quindi collegare
I'altra estremita del cavo USB al Samsung Galaxy Tab (Fig.d)

2. Premere il pulsante per awiare la carica. L'apparecchio elettronico pud
essere utilizzato durante la carica.

3. Fare riferimento al Vostro apparecchio elettronico per controllare lo stato
di carica.

4. A carica ultimata, rimuovere il cavetto di carica USB dall'apparecchio
eletrronico e dal PowerBank Portatile. Il PowerBank Portatile si spegnera
automaticamente.

5. Per verificare lo stato della batteria premere il pulsante sulla parte
frontale. L'indicatore LED mostrera i livello della batteria.

Attenzione

1. Il riscaldamento dell‘involucro & normale durante la carica. Dopo la carica
torera gradualmente a temperatura ambiente.

2. Caricare il PowerBank Portatile prima dell'uso e se non utilizzato per pit
di 90 giorni.

3. Non unhzzare il PowerBank Portatile in luoghi molto umidi, con

temperature elevate o a condizioni estreme.

Precauzioni

1
2.
3.

4,
5.
6.

Non bagnare, bruciare o smontare il PowerBank Portatile e i suoi accessori.
Non modificare, smontare, aprire, rompere o forare la batteria interna.
Tenere lontano da fiamme o dalla luce del sole per prevenire
surriscaldamento.

Tenere lontano da apparecchi ad alta tensione.

Non gettare o scuotere il PowerBank Portatatile.

Questo apparecchio non & adatio allutilizzo da parte di bambini o da
persone diversamente abili o senza esperienza /conoscenza se non sotto
Ia stretta sorveglianza di coloro che sono responsabili della loro sicurezza.
Sorvegliare che | bambini non giochino con I'apparecchio.

Questo apparecchio risponde alla normative FCC, Parte 15. L'utilizzo & soggetto

alle

due sequenti condizioni: (1) Iapparecchio non deve provocare interferenze

dannose e (2) deve accettare qualsiasi interferenza anche quelle che possono
ridurne I'utlizzo.

galingumo Portable PowerBank savybés
Didelio galingumo Portable PowerBank su jmontuota 5200mAh ligio-jono
baterija, puikiai tinka didelés galios prietaisams
Suderinamas su daugeliu USB jungtj turinéiais prietaisais.
Patogu jkrauti naudojant USB adapterj

LED indikatoriai parodo baterijos lygj

Saugumo priemoneés:

- Apsauga nuo per aukstos temperatiros

- Virsjtampé/ zemos jtampos apsauga

- Trumpojo jungimo apsauga

- Per didelés galios apsauga

Prie$ jima atid:
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Pasilikite vadovg ateiciai.

Darbinés lnstrukcuos
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Jjunkite  pateikto uss jkrovimo laido mikio USB terminala |
PortablePowerBank” jvesties kistuka. Kita USB jkrovimo laido gala
prijunkite prie kintamosios sroves (AC) maitinimo iSvesties jkrovimui, laida
prijungdami per kompiuter arba aukitiau nurodyto 1 ampero USB
adapter. (1 or 2 pav.)

Krovimo metu degs geltonas LED indikatorius. LED parodo baterijos
bisena. Deganéiy LED skaiius parodo baterijos lygj.

Jkrovimu pasibaigus uzsidegs visi LED.

krovimui pasibaigus, atiunkite USB laida.

Kity elektroniniy prietaisy krovimas

Jkiskite USB laida | pilnai jkrauto Portable PowerBank USB isvesties
kistuka, tada prijunkite kita USB laido gala prie savo elektroninio prietaiso.
Krovimui galite naudoti originaly USB jkrovimo laida, kurj gavote kartu su
elektroniniais prietaisas (3 brézinys).

“|kiskite USB kabelj j USB jungtj, kuri susieta su visiskai jkrauto
nesiojamojo [renginio PowerBank" USB iSvesties prievadu, paskui
prijunkite USB kabelio kita gala prie ,Samsung Galaxy" plansetinio
kompiuterio (4 brezinys).

2. mygtuka, kad pradétumé prietaisas
bus i$ karto kraunamas ir krovimo metu gales nuu naudojamas.

3. Elektroniniame prietaise galésite patikrinti jkrovimo biisena.

4. Krovimui pasibaigus, iStraukite USB jkrovimoaida iS el ktrcmmo pnelalso
ir Portable . Portable

5. Norédami patikrinti baterijos biisena, paspauskite pnekmeje daly]e esantj
mygtuka. LED indikatorius parodys baterijos stipruma.

Demesw
Normalu, kad krovimo metu baterijos jkaista, o pilnai pasikrovus jos
palaipsniui atausta iki kambario temperatiiros.

2. Prasome pries naudojima i§ naujo jkrauti Portable PowerBank, jei jis
nebuvo naudojamas ilgiau nei 90 dieny.

3. Nenaudokite Portable PowerBank ten, kur yra drégna, auksta
temperattira ar eksiremaliomis salygomis.

|spej|mas
NeSlapinkie, nedeginkie i nearcykit Portable PowerBank i o pried.

2 Nekeiskite, neardykite, nemeskite,
nedraskykite vidinés baterijos.

3. L dau nuo atviros liepsnos ar , kad bilty iSvengta
perkaitimo.

4. Laikykite toliau nuo auktos jtampos prietaisy

5. Nemeskite ir nekratykite Portable PowerBank.

6. Sis prietaisas neskirt doti maziems vaikams ar asmenims,

i8skyrus Kai juos tinkamai prizidri atsakingas asmuo, uztikrinants, kad jie
galés saugiai naudotis prietaisu. MaZus vaikus reikia prizidréti, kad jie
nezaisty su prietaisu.

$is prietaisas sutinka su FCC taisykliy 15 dalimi. Darbas priklauso nuo Siy dviejy
salygy: (1) is prietaisas negali sukelti kenksmingy trukdziy, ir (2) &is prietaisas turi
primti visus  gaunamus trikdzius, jskaitent trikdzius, kurie gali sukelt
nepageidaujama darba,
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Xapaxrep

i MeoKo 5200mAn,
{AearbHuh BapIaHT AN MPUCTPOIE, LLO BUMAraIOTH BaraTo eHepril.
3apARHWIE NPYCTPii KOMNATUGINEHWTE 3 GiNbLIICTIO MPUCTPOTE, OCHALEHIX
noprom USB.

3pyui 57 3apsaN sin USB-anantepa

Cai 0 CTaH

3axvict Beanek

- Bia neperpisatiha

- Bia NepesapsaKu Ta HaaMipHO! POIPAAKH
- Bia 3amukata

- Bia HanwipHoi cinw cTpymy

TlepeA NosarkOM KOPHGTYB2HHA RETAN:H0 O34aHONTEGA 3 A2HOR HCTPYKWEK.
IHCTpyKuilo 36epexiTs Ha BMNagOK Heto B wail

3apsaka - BkasiBku
3apspaka npuctpoto Portable PowerBank

1

N
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MigkiosiTs TepmiHan Mikpo-USB Haparoro USB kabenio ans aapsaku y
BXinHMiA NOpT nopTaTvBHoro PowerBank. MiakniouiTh HWMA KiHeUs
USB-kabenio ans 3apsiki Yepe3 komn'totep abo 1 amnepHuit BULIMiA
aanTep [0 POIETKN AMIHHOTO CTPYMy AN 3apaaku. (Man. 1 or 2)
SIHTapHWit CBITNOAIOA CATHANI3yE XVBREHHR. Y NPOLIEC 3apSak YvCno
CcBITNOAIOAIB, WO CBITATLCS, BiAOGPaXae NOTOYHMI CTaH BOYAOBAHOrO
akymynsTopa.

SKWO CBITATBCH YOTUPU CBITMOMIOMN, UE 3HAWUTs, WO MPUCTPIA
3aPSDKEHUT Ha MaKCHMYM.

Micnsi  3akiHveHHA 3apsKA  BIOKTIOWiTe 3apsOHAA  MUCTPIA B
Komn'ioTepa

3apsaka niaKnYeHnX NpUCTpoie

1

~
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Miakniouits kabens USB 40 BXIAHOTO MOPTY 3aPSAHOTO MPUCTPOIO
Portable PowerBank Ta npuctpow, Wwo Gyae sapapKamvica. Moxa
Genem, Lo y Komnnexti 3

npuctpoem (Man. 3).

“Tligkniouits USB kaGens & pos'em USB, sk a'eananuit 3 auxianum USB
nopTom nogicTio aapsKeHoro MopratvaHoro PowerBank, notim
nigKniouiTS iHWwwi Kines USB kaBenio 2o Samsung Galaxy Tab (Man. 4).
HaTwCHiTh KHOMIKY, W06 novaT 3apsaKy. 3apAaKa MPUCTPOI0 BeAeTseA
GearlepepaHo. MoxHa KOpYICTYBaTUCA MIPUCTPOEM M3 Yac 3apAAKIL
TIPOLIEC 3aPAAKW NOBHHEH CHTHANI3YBATHCS Ha NIAKTIONEHOMY MPUCTPOT.
Tlicns 3akiHyeRHs 3apaaKku KaBens USB CiiA BIAKTIOUTH BIA 3pSAHOTO
npucTporo Portable PowerBank Ta MAKTIO4EHOT A0 HBOT MPUCTPOK.
3apAgHui pUCTPil Portable PowerBank BUMKHETLCA aBTOMaTHHO.
io6 NepesipuTH CTaH BOYAOBAHOTO B 3apAAHW NMPUCTPIA akyMynaTopa,
HATCHITS Ha KHOTKY Ciepey NPHCTPOIo. CBITNOMIOM BKa3YIoTb pigeHb 3apALNA

MpumiTku

1

N

w

iz 4ac 3apsiaKi KOPYC MPUCTPOI0 HarpiBaeTbCs. Lie HopmanbHe seue.
Temneparypa Kopryca noCTYNOBO NAJae MiCNS 3aKiHeHHs 3apAnk
kWO 3apsiaHwii MpUCTpiA Portable PowerBank He BUKOPUCTOBYBaBCA
70BLLe, Hix 90 AH, CTIA 3aPAAUTH HOTO NEPEA 4EPrOBMM BXUTKOM

He nianasaitre 3apspHuin npwcrpiit Portable PowerBank ennvay avcokoi
BOMOTOCTI, BUCOKIX TEMNEPaTyp a6 HLUVIX eXCTPEManbHIX (haKTopie.

Mpaeuna 6e3nekn

1

2.

o o s

3aBopoHeHO BKAZATM 3apsdHMiA mpucTpii Portable PowerBank Ta

aKCCyapiH y BOlY, BOTOHs Ta CaMOCTIHO P3BUpaTH iX.

3aBOpOHeHo po3BUpaTM, BIAKDVEATW, KWZaTW, Namatd Ta npobieary

B6YA0BAHMIA aKyMyNFTOP.

3apsiaHui npucTpii Portable PowerBank cnin tpumaTi 3nans sin mkepen

BIAKPYTOTO BOTHHO Ta CUITLHOTO COHSIMHONO MPOMIHK.

3apsiHui npuctpiii Portable PowerBank crin TpuMaTi anans eig npucTpoie

BICOKO HanpyTY.

He cnin knaaTves 3apaasnm npucTpoem Portable PowerBank Ta nignasami

I0r0 CHITbHIM CTPYCaM.

[lasa NUCTDOEM. He NOBHHHI KOpACTYBATUCA 0COBM (8 Tomy uwcrni AfTv) 3

He[IOCTATHSO0!0 haHHO0 Ta NCHXIMHOK CTPAEHICTIO, @ TAKOK 0COGM, L0 He MaKTH
Ta poceiny, 3a KX

in6) iig Harnsgom oci6, i 3a ix Geanexy.

it npwerpia sigposigae posyiny 15 npasun FOC. Voro gia sywosnesa wacrymwnun ywosaus: (1)
A VTP He MOKE BACUKGTH WLITHBIX 3a0ypess. (2) A2k TDACTD NOsHeH NpWaT 5
Sa0YDeHH, BUTIOMHO 3 TN, LU0 WOKYTh SHKTUKET HECHORBaH A Y HOTO A

3aG0pOHEHO BWWIAT [aHAA TDUCTDIA PaI0M 3l SEHNGIIHAVH,  HECOTOBBHMNM
n . pocynii

inpopuaLi ipo
Bauwowy perios, 3eepTaTecs A0 MicLesol anaa. [16A0NM Mo BLOBIAHY yTWAIsaL0
IGHOTO NDHCTDOI, B OMEXYETE PUHK HETTUEHOTO BIABY Ha HABKOTMLLHE CEPEAOBHILE

I 75 3109055 Nofief, Ak Mir 61 MaTH Micue BHACIAOK HENPABHGHOI YT

P8

E paslaugas. Dél galioancios surnkimo sistemos susisiekite Su vietos valdzia. Jei elekros

prietaisas uZkasamas ar Kmetamas SiukSlynuose, | gruntinius vandenis gal pateki pavojingy

M meciagy, kurios gal pateki i maisto granding i tap pakenki sy svekata  gerovi.
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Micro USB Charging Cable
(InputiOutput)

Micro USB
Portable PowerBank Pot
|

or—
»
USB connector
( Optional-for Samsung Fig3 Fig4
Galaxy Tat
Supports:
Tablet Computers  Camcorders  Digital Cameras  MP3 Players  Mobile Phones.
Specifications
Input 5VDC 1A
Output 5VDC2.1A
Dimension 105.5(L) x 45.8(W) x 23.8(H) mm
Weight (Power Pack only) 140g (approx.)

Operating Temperature 0°C~40°C

Battery Rating Lithium ion battery 3.7V 5200mAh

Charging Time 6.5 hours (approx.)

‘The above charging time and discharging time may vary under different operating condtions.

LED In
Charging and

ation

the Portable

During charging, the LED displayed on the front side of the Portable
PowerBank willlight up.

Testing battery status:

Battery Strength LED Indicator Remarks
Good Four LED on No need for recharging
Good to average Three LED on -
Weak Two LED on -
Very weak OneLED on -
Almost no power LED blinking Need to be recharged
No power NoLED Need to be recharged

Lielas jaudas Portativo Power Bank ipasibas

Lielas jaudas Portativo PowerBank ar lija jonu 5200mAh baterija noder
lielas jaudas ieficam;

sader ar daudziem ieficu, kam ir USB savienojums;

Erti uzladat, izmantojot USB adapteru.

LED indikatori parada baterijas limeni.

Piesardzibas pasakumi

aizsardziba no parak augstas temperatiras;

- Pa zema sprieguma Tt

Tssavienojuma aizsardziba;

parak lielas jaudas aizsardziba

bu.
[Saglahéjiet lietotaja pamacibu. j

rms lietoSanas uzmai

izlasiet lietotaja pama

Darba instrukcija:

Lielas jaudas Portativo Power Bank ladésana

™

&

llespraudiet komplekiacija esosa USB uzlades kabela mikro USB
terminalu Portable PowerBank ieejas porta. Otru USB uzlades kabela
galu pievienojiet mainstravas ligzdai, izmantojot datoru vai vismaz 1
ampéra adapteri, lai veiktu uzIadi. (2 or 1. att.)

Ladésanas laika degs dzeltenas krasas LED indikators. LED indikators
parada baterijas stavokli. Degosa LED skaitlis parada baterijas limeni.
Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, aizdegsies visas LED spuldzites.

Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, atvienojiet USB uzlades kabel

Citu elektronisko ieriéu uzlade

1.

Piesledziet USB kabeli pie pilnigi uziadsta Portativo Power Bank USB
izvades kontakidaksinas, péc tam pieslédziet otro USB kabela galu pie
savas elektroniskas ierices. Uzladei varat lietot originalo USB uzlades
kabeli, kuru dabijat kopa ar savam elektroniskam iericém (3. rasgjums).
*lespraudiet USB kabeli USB savienotaja, kas ir savienots ar pilniba
uzladeta Portable PowerBank USB izvades portu, un pec tam pievienojiet
USB kabela otru galu Samsung Galaxy plansetdatoram (4. rassjums).

2. Nospiediet pogu, lai saktu uzladi. Elektroniska ierice tiks uziadgjama
uzreiz un var bit lietojama ladésanas laika.

3. Elektroniskaja iericé varésiet parbaudit uzlades stavokli.

4. Kad uzlade ir pabeigta, atvienojiet USB uzlades kabeli no elektroniskas
ierices un Portativo Power Bank. Portativo Power Bank izslégsies
automatiski

5. Gribedami parbaudit baterijas statusu, nospieZiet pogu, kas atrodas
priekséja dala. LED paradis baterijas stiprumu.

Uzmanigi

1. Uzlades laika ierice var iekarst, bet pilnigi uzladejies pakapeniski
atdzistmlidz istabas temperatirai.

2. Ludzu, pirms lietosanas uzladgjiet Portativo Power Bank tada gadfjuma,
ja tas netiek lietots ilgak neka 90 dienas

3. Neizmantojiet Portativo Power Bank mitra vids, karstuma un ekstrémo

laika apstaklu gadijuma

Piesardzigi
1

SN

oo

Nesaslapiniet, nededziniet un neizjauciet Portativo Power Bank un ta
piederumu.

Nedauziet un nekratiet iek3gjo bateriu.

Giabajet talak no uguns un tieSiem saules stariem, lai izvairilos no
parkarsanas,

Glabajiet talak no augslsprieguma iericam.

Nemétzjiet un nekratiet Portafivo Power Bank.

S0 lerlci nav ieteicams izmantot bémiem, ka arl invalidiem, iznemot
gadiumus ka tie atrodas atbildigu personu uzraudziba. Pardpéieties, i
bérni nespalé ar iericam.

&1 iekarta atbilst FCC notekumu 15. dalas prasibam. Tas lietodana ir paklauta
diviem nosacijumiem: (1). $1 iekérta nedrikst izraisit kaitigus traucgjumus un 2) 3ai
iekartai ir jabit spefigal uzivert jebkadus traucgjumus, ieskaitot tadus, kas var
izraisit nevélamu darbibu.

punktu pakalpojumus. Sazinieties ar vietéjo varu sakara ar savaksanas sistémam. Ja

E Neizmetiel elekiierices kopa ar ciiem sadzives alkciumiem, izmanlojet savakanas

elektrolerices fiek zmestas izgaziuvé, bistamas vielas var iztecét gruntsidenos un noklot

W baribas kedé un tada veida Kaiét veselbai.

12120112094 (GL351)
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igh Capacity Portable PowerBank Features

+ High capacity Portable PowerBank with built-in 5200mAh lithium-ion
battery, perfect for high drain devices

+ Compatible with most USB enabled electronic devices

Convenient to recharge by USB adaptor or via USB power port from an

operating computer

LED indicators to show battery level

Safety protection

- Over temperature protection

- Over / under voltage protection

- Short circuit protection

- Over power protection

[Read the instruction manual thoroughly before use. j

Keep the manual for future reference.

Operating Instructions:

Recharging High Capacity Portable PowerBank

1. Plug the micro USB terminal of the provided USB charging cable into the input
port of the Portable PowerBank. Connect another end of the USB charging
cable via computer (Fig. 1) or 1 ampere or above USB adaptor to AC power
outlet for charging. (Fig. 2)

LED will be on with power connection. The number of LED lights up indicates
the battery level

Al LED will be on once charging is completed

4. Disconnect the USB cable after charging is completed.

©

Chargmg other electronic devices
Plug the USB cable into the USB output port of the fully charged Portable
PowerBank, then connect another end of the USB cable to your electronic
device.You may use the original USB charging cable supplied with your
electronic devices for charging (Fig. 3)
* Plug the USB cable into the USB connector which is linked to the USB output
port of the fully charged Portable PowerBank, then connect the other end of
the USB cable to Samsung Galaxy Tab.(Fig. 4)
2. Press the button and electronic device will be instantly charged, and it can be
used while charging is in progress.
You may refer to your electronic device to check the charging status.
4. When charging is completed, unplug the USB charging cable from the
electronic device and the Portable PowerBank. The Portable PowerBank will
automatically tur off.
To test the battery status, press the button on the front side. The LED indicator
will show the strength of the battery.

©

o

Attennon

Itis normal for the casing to become warm during charging and it will gradually
cool down to room temperature after fully charged

Please recharge the Portable PowerBank before use ifit has not been used for
more than 90 days.

3. Do not use the Portable PowerBank in place with high humidity, high
temperature or extreme condiions.

Cautlon
Do not charge the GP Portable PowerBank while it is powering your
electronic device.

2. Do not wet, incinerate or disassemble the Portable PowerBank and its
accessories.

3. Do not modify, disassemble, open, drop, crush, puncture or shred the internal
battery.

4. Keep away from open flame or sunlight to prevent overheating.

5. Keep away from high voltage devices.

6. Do not throw or shake the Portable PowerBank.

7. This appliance is not intended for use by young children or infirm persons

unless they have been adequately supervised by a responsible person to
ensure that they can use the appliance safety. Young children should be
supervised to ensure that they do not play with the appliance.

This device complies with Part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) this device may not cause harmil interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undersied operation.

T, Cortoet you e goverrned o infmetion regammg the collection systems
avaiable. If e
- can lezkinto the gm«ndwztev and getinto the o <hain danogig e e and vl beng

E Do not dispose of electical appliances as unsorted municipal waste, use separate collecion

Egenskaper og funksjoner

Stramkilde med innebygget litium-ion hoykapasitetsbatteri pa 5200mAh.
Perfekt for enheter som trekker mye strom
Kompatibel med de fleste USB-akliverte enheter
Lett 4 lade ved hjelp av USB-adaperet
LED-indikatorer som viser batterinivaet
Sikkerhetsvern:

- Temperaturfoler

- Overlading- og dyputladingsbeskyttelse

- Kortslutningsbeskytelse

- Overbelastningsbeskyttelse

Les bruksanvisningen ngye for bruk.
Ta vare pa bruksanvisningen for fremtidig bruk.

Instruksjoner for bruk:

Lading av Portable PowerBank

Plugg micro USB-pluggen til USB-ladekabelen i inngangsporten pa den
baerbare PowerBank. Den andre enden til USB-ladekabelen plugges via
datamaskinen eller en 1 ampere adapter til et stremuttak for lading. (fig. 1

~

Den gule LED-ndikatoren lyser nar stremmen er fikoblet
LED-indikatoren angir angis ved antall
lysende LED-indikatorer.

3. Alle LED-indikatorer lyser ved fullfort lading.

4. Koble fra USB-kabelen nar ladingen er fulfrt.

Lade andre elektroniske enheter

Sett USB-kabelen inn i USB-utgangsporten pa den fulladede Portable
PowerBank. Koble deretter den andre enden av USB-kabelen til den
elektroniske enheten. Du kan lade ved hjelp av den originale
USB-ladekabelen som folger med de elektroniske enhetene dine (fig. 3).
*Plugg USB-kabelen i USB-kontakten som er forbundet med
USB-utgangen pa den fulladede baerbare PowerBank, deretter kobler du
den andre enden pa USB-kabelen til Samsung Galaxy Tab (fig. 4).

2. Press knappen for a starte ladingen. Den elektroniske enheten lades
umiddelbart og kan brukes mens ladingen pag.

3. Den elektroniske enheten kan brukes til a sjekke ladestatusen.

4. Nar ladingen er fullfert, kobler du USB-ladekabelen fra den elektroniske

enheten og fra Portable PowerBank. Portable PowerBank vil sla seg av
automatisk.

Du kan teste batteristatusen ved 4 trykke pa knappen pa forsiden
LED-indikatoren viser styrken il batteriet.

OBS‘

Det er normalt at dekselet blir varmt under ladingen. Det joles gradvis
ned til romtemperatur etter at ladingen er fullfort.

Bruk ikke Portable PowerBank mé lades pa nytt for bruk, hvis den ikke har
vaerti bruk pa over 90 dager.

o

~

3. Portable PowerBank pa steder med hoy fuklighet, hoy temperatur eller
under ekstreme forhold.
Merk

Portable PowerBank og tilbehoret mé ikke fuktes, dyppes i vann, brennes
eller demonteres.

2. Det innebygde batteriet ma ikke modifiseres, demonteres, apnes, falle
ned, knuses, gjennomhulles eller rives opp.
3. Beskytt Portable PowerBank mot apen ild eller sollys for & unnga

overoppheting.
M ikke oppbevares i nzerheten av hayspent utstyr

Behandle Portable PowerBank varsomt - ikke kast eller rist den.

Dette apparatet skal ikke brukes av smabarn eller svekkede personer,
med mindre disse overvkes av en ansvarlig person som serger for sikker
bruk av apparatet. Hold oppsyn med smabarn for & passe pa at de ikke
leker med apparatet.

S

Denne enheten overholder del 15 i FCC-regelverket. Bruk avhenger av felgende
to forhold: (1) denne enheten kan ikke forarsake skadelig interferens, og (2) denne
enheten ma godta eventuell interferens, ogsa interferens som kan forarsake
uonsket drift

Elekrisk utstyr skal ikke kastes som vanlig husholdningsavfall, benytt egne

innsamiingsordninger. Kontakt lokale myndigheter for & f4 informasjon om tigiengelige:

saningsordnger. His olekisk sty haner bnt aval som raves ned. an e
— sioff lekke helse og velvasre
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Yiiksak tutumlu Portativ P (enerji modulu) x
« Yiksok drenaj cihazlari figiin mikemmel 5200mAh  lityum-iyon
batareyas! ila qurasdiriimis yiiksak tutumlu Portativ PowerBank qurgusu
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Portable P met hoge
Portable PowerBank met hoge capaciteit en ingebouwde
Li-ionbatterij van 5200mAh, ideaal voor applicaties met een hoge
energiebehoefte
Compatibel met de meeste USB-apparaten
Makkelijk herlaadbaar via USB-adapter
LED-indicatoren geven de batterijstatus weer
Veiligheidsbescherming:
- Temperatuurbeveiliging
- Ovenvoltage-fondervoltagebeveiliging
- Bescherming tegen kortsluiting
- Overstroombeveiliging

Lees deze gebruiksaan

ing volledig door voordat u het

toestel voor de eerste maal gebruikt. Bewaar deze gebruiksaan-
wijzing zorgvuldig zodat u ze indien nodig kan inkijken.

Laadinstructies
Het opladen van de Portable PowerBank met hoge capaciteit

~
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Steek de micro-USB-aansluiting van de bigeleverde USB-laadkabel in de
inpulpoort van de Protable PowerBank. Siit het andere uiteinde van de
USB-laadkabel via de computer of 1A-adaptor aan op het stopcontact om op te
laden. (fg. 1 or2)

De LED zal oplichten van zodra het toestel stroom krigt. De LED's geven de
laadstatus weer: hoe meer LED's oplichten, hoe voller de batter

Wanneer alle LED's oplichten, is de Portable PowerBank volledig opgeladen.
Wanneer het laadproces is voltooid, ontkoppelt u de USB-laadkabel.

Hel opladen van andere elektronische toestellen

Eal o

o

0
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Verbind de USB-kabel met de USB-uitgangspoort van de volledig geladen
Portable PowerBank. Sluit vervolgens het andere uiteinde van de
USB-kabel aan op uw elektronisch toestel. U kan hiervoor ook de originele
USB-kabel gebruiken die bij uw toestel werd meegeleverd (fig. 3).

*Sluit de USB-kabel aan op de USB-aansluiting die is gekoppeld aan de
USB-uitgangspoort van de volledig opgeladen draagbare PowerBank
Sluit vervolgens het andere uiteinde van de USB-kabel aan op de
Samsung Galaxy Tab (fig. 4).

Druk op de knop om het opladen te starten. U kan uw toestel gewoon
gebruiken terwijl het wordt geladen (fig. 3).

U toestel geeft aan wat de status van het laadproces is.

Wanneer het laadproces is voltooid, ontkoppelt u de USB-laadkabel van
resp. uw toestel en de Portable PowerBank. De Portable PowerBank
schakelt zichzelf automatisch uit.

Om de batterijstatus te checken, drukt u op de knop aan de voorzijde. De
LED-indicator geeft de batterijsterkte weer.

gelet
Hel is normaal dat de Portable PowerBank heet word fidens het laden en dat
hij geleidelik afkoelt tot kamertemperatuur zodra hij helemaal is opgeladen
U dient de Portable PowerBank eerst op te laden wanneer u hem 90
dagen niet heeft gebruikt.
Gebruik de Portable PowerBank niet bij hoge luchtvochtigheid, hoge
of in extreme

Waarschuwmg
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De Portable PowerBank niet laden terwil het uw elekirsch toestel voedt,
De inteme batterj niet aanpassen, demonteren, openen, laten vallen,
samendrukken, doorprikken of beschadigen.

De Portable PowerBank niet in de buurt van viammen, vuur of zonlcht houden om
et te beschermen tegen oververhiting.

Hou de Portable PowerBank it de buurt van hoogvoltagetoestellen.

De Portable PowerBank niet gooien of schudden.

Deze applicatie is niet geschikt voor gebruik door personen (incl. kinderen) met
verminderde fysische, sensorische of mentale capaciteiten, of door personen die
geen ervaring hebben of die niet bekend zjn met het gebruik ervan tenzi ze
worden bijgestaan door een persoon die instaat voor hun veiigheid. Jonge
kinderen dienen onder toezicht te staan zodat ze niet met de appiicatie spelen.

Dit toestel voldoet aan de normen van deel 15 van de FCC-regelgeving. Het
gebruik ervan is conform de volgende twee voorwaarden: (1) dit toestel mag geen
schadelike storing veroorzaken en (2) dit toestel dient alle ontvangen stralingen
weer te geven, incl. stralingen met ongewenste gevolgen voor het bedienen van
het toestel.

Gooi elektrische apparaten nooit weg bij het regulere afva. Maak hiervoor gebruik van de
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Yiiksak tutumlu Portativ PowerBank qurgusunun yenidan enem toplamasi

1. USB doldurma kabelinin mikro USB uclugunu Portative " PowerBank™-in
giris portuna taxin. Doldurmaq tigiin USB doldurma kabelinin digar ucunu
kompilter ve ya 1 amper yiiksak adaptor vasitesi ile akkumulyator enerji
Gixigina taxin. (Sekil 1 or 2)

2. Kehraba rengli LED gostericisi enerji slaglendiricisi ilo biriikde
yanacaqdir. LED batareyanin statusunu gdstaracak. LED igiglarinin say!
batareyanin enerji saviyyesini gostarir.

NS

Enerjitoplama proses basa gatdigdan sonra USB kabelini enerjidan aralayin.

Eleklron cihazlarin enerji toplamasi
USB kabelini, enerjiilo tam dolu olan Portativ PowerBank qurgusunun USB
Xarici portuna taxin, sonra USB kabelinin diger uclugunu ise 6z elektron
cihaziniza taxin. Siz enerj toplamag (igiin elektron cihaz ils tachiz edilmis
USB enerjitoplayan kabelinizdan istifad ede bilersiniz. (Sekil 3)
“USB kabeli tam olaraq dolmus portativ PowerBank-in USB gixis
portuna qosulmus USB konnektoruna taxin, sonra ise USB kabelin
diger ucunu Sabsung Galaxy plansetine qosun. (Sakil 4)

2. Batareyani doldurmaga baslamaq (giin diymani basin. Elektron cihaz
derhal enerji toplamaga baslayacaq ve siz ondan enerji toplama prosesi
zamani da istifade eda bilersiniz.

3. Siz enerji toplama statusunu yoxlamagq_iigiin elektron cihaziniza baxa bilersiniz.

4. Enerji toplama prosesi basa catdiqda, USB enerji toplama kabelini
elektron cihazdan ve Portativ PowerBank qurgusundan ayrrin. Portativ
PowerBank qurgusu avtomatik olarag, sénacakdir.

5. Batareyanin statusunu yoxlamag iigiin on hisseds olan dilymaciyi basin.
LED gdstericisi batareyanin giiciinii gosteracek.

D|qqat

Enerji toplama zamani korpusun qizmasi normal haldir, lakin tam

dolduruldugdan sonra o tedrican otaq temperaturuna gader azalacaqdrr.
2. Bgar Portativ PowerBank qurgusu 90 giinden artig istifade ediimayibss,
bu zaman onu istifadadan awal yenidan enerji toplamaga qoyun.
Portativ PowerBank qurgusundan yiiksek ritubat, yiiksak temperatur ve
ya ekstremal soraitiords istifada etmayin.

©

Ehnyat tadbirlari:

Portativ PowerBank qurgusunu ve onun yardimgi terkib hisslerini
(aksesuarlarini) islatmayin, yandirmayin ve ya sokmayin.

Daxii batareyani agmayin, sdkmayin, qirmayin, atmayin, dayisdimayin va ya desmayin.
Hedden artiq isinmenin qarsisini almaq (i agiq alov ve ya gines
siialarindan uzaq saxlayin.

Yiiksak gerginlikl qurgulardan kenar saxlaym.

Portativ PowerBank qurgusunu silkelomayin ve ya atmayin.

Bu levazimatin azyasl usaqlar va ya fizii ve aqi cahetden zeif soxslar terafinden
istfadasi yaxs1 hal deyil, belo i, onlara masul sexs terafinden mivafiq olarag, bu
levazimatdan istifadenin tahiikesizlyi barada nezaret edimiidi. Azyas usaglarin
bu cihaz ila oynamamalarini tmin elmak iigiin onlara nezarat ediimalidir

@ N
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Bu cihaz FCC qaydalarinin 15-ci B8imasinin telablarina cavab verir. maliyyat
asagidaki iki sarte malikdir: (1) bu cihaz zarerverici hallara sabab ola bilmaz (2)
bu alat sabab olan hallar da daxi olmagla, har hansi
bels hallar ligiin midaxiani gabul etmaiid.

Elektrk qurgulanini gesidienmanis sehar tulntian kmu atmayin, aynca toplama vasialarinden

isfado_edin. Moveud zibi toplama sistemoi h: malumat amaq Ggin yerl hokumet

organlarina miracia edin. Sgar elektik qurguian zmhyemmnsz tehidkl maddaler yeralt sulara
— ansarag y

Caracteristicas do PowerBank Portatil de Alta Capacidade
+ PowerBank Portatil de alta capacidad con bateri-a interna de ion-ltio
de-5200mAh

Compativel com a maioria dos dispositivos USB

Conveniente para recarregar através de adaptador USB

Indicadores LED para mostrar nivel da bateria

Protegao de Seguranga:

- Protecgo acima da temperatura indicada

- Protecgao acima voltagem/abaixo voltagem

- Protecgao contra curto circuitos

- Protecgéo contra sobrecarga de energia

Leia atentamente o manual de instruges antes de usar.
Guarde o manual para futuras consultas.

Instru(;oes de Operaclonalldade
Portatil de Alta C

1 Conecte o termma\ micro-USB do cabo de carregamento USB fornecido
na porta de entrada do Portable PowerBank. Conecte a outra

do cabo de USB via ou um
adaptador acima de 1 ampere a tomada de corrente AC para
carregamento. (Fig. 1 or 2)
LED Ambar acendera com a alimentagao ligada. O LED indicara o estado
da bateria. O nimero de LED acesos indica o nivel da bateria.
Todos os LED estardo acesos assim que a carga estiver completa.
Desconecte o cabo USB assim que a carga estiver completa.

~
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Carregando outros dispositivos electrénicos

Ligue o cabo USB na porta de saida USB do totalmente carregado
PowerBank Portéti, depois conecte a outra extremidade do cabo USB do
equipamento electrénico. Para carregar poderd usar o cabo de
alimentagao USB fornecido com o seu equipamento electronico (Fig. 3)
*Ligue o cabo USB a0 conector USB que esté ligado a porta de saida
USB do Portable PowerBank totalmente carregado. Em seguida, conecte
a outra extremidade do cabo USB ao Samsung Galaxy Tab. (Fig. 4)
Prima o botdo para iniciar o carregamento. O equipamento electrénio
iniciara a carga instantaneamente, e podera ser uilizado enquanto a
carga estiver em progresso
Poderé consultar o estado da carga no seu equipamento eleclrémco
4. Quand completa, desli bo USB

& do PowerBank Portail. O PowerBank Portailira desligar automaticamente.
Para testar o estado da bateria, pressione o botdo na parte frontal. O
indicador LED ird mostrar a forga da bateria.

~
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Atencgao

1. E normal qua durante o processo de carga o carregador aqueca e apos a
carga completada ira arrefecer até a temperatura ambiente.

2. Por favor recarregue o PowerBank Portétil antes de usar, caso nao tenha
sido utilizado por mais de 90 dias.

3. Néo utilize o PowerBank Portétil em locais com excessiva humidade,
altas temperaturas ou condigdes extremas.

Precaugoes

1. Nao molhar, incinerar ou desmonte o PowerBank Portatil e os seus acessorios.

2. Néo modifique, desmonte, abra, deixe cair, esmague, fure ou perfure ou
despedace a bateria intema.

3. Mantenha afastado de chamas ou luz solar para prevenir sobre aguecimento.

4. Mantenha afastado de equipamentos de alta voltagem

5. N&o atire ou sacuda o PowerBank Portatil.

6. Este dispositivo nao foi desenhado para ser uiizado por criangas ou pessoas
doentes sem a superviséo de um adulto responsavel que assegure uma
utilizagéio segura do dispositivo. Evite que as criangas brinquem com ele.

Este disposifivo esté em consondncia com a Parte 15 das Regras da FCC
Manuseamento estd sujeito as seguintes condigdes: (1) Este dispositivo poderd no
causar interferéncia prejudicial, e (2) este dispositivo devera aceitar qualquer
interferéncia recebida, incluindo interferéncia que possa causar operagao indesejada.

o Ixo organico,

E daarvoor bestemde. vom\emngen Voor meer informatie omirent deze voorzieningen kunt u

eggegont, nen schalike e n el grndaler i, Wanneer i gt oren
terecht en datis schadel]

K proparados para o afio. Contace as enidades ofiis  ocai para feoeber informago para

ou valetas, substancias perigosas poderdo infilrar-se em cursos de 4gua e alingi a cadeia de.
W jiimentagdo, danificando a sade.
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Biltiin LED géstaricileri enerji toplama prosesi basa gatdiqda, yanacagdr.

GL351

Portable

GP PowerBank.

Uzivatelska pfirucka

Micro USB napjeci kabel
(provstup i vystup )

Micro USB
w | | vstupni port_J ;s
Zalozni zdroj energie Port
obr.

Speclf ikace zélozniho zdroje

Vysokokapacitni zalozni zdroj energie s vestavénym 5200mAh lithiovym
akumultorem, vhodny pro zafizeni s vysokym odbérem.
Kompatibilni s vétsinou USB zafizeni

Idealni pro nabijeni pomoci USB adaptéru.

LED indikatory zobrazujici stav akumulatoru
Bezpecnostni ochrana

- Ochrana proti prehrati

- Ochrana proti vybiti a prebiti

- Ochrana proti zkratu

- Ochrana proti pretizeni

Pfed pouzitim si dukladné preététe navod k obsluze.
Navod k obsluze uschovejte.

Obsluha zafizeni:

Nabijeni zalozniho zdroje

Pfipojte USB mikrokonektor dodaného nabijeciho USB kabelu do USB
zdifky prenosného zafizeni PowerBank. Pfipojte pro nabijeni druhy konec
nabijeciho USB kabelu pomoci potitatového nebo 1 ampérového
adaptéru k zasuvee se stfidavym (AC) napajenim. (Obr. 1 or 2)
Oranové LED dioda signalizuje pripojeni a dale pak stav akumultoru
Podet LED rozsvicenych diod signalizuje troven nabiti akumulatoru

3. Je-li nabijeni dokonceno, viechny LED diody budou sviit.

~

Obr2 4. Odpojte USB kabel, je-li nabijeni dokonceno.
Nabuenl ostatnich elektronickych zafizeni
Zapojte USB kabel do USB vystupniho portu piné nabitého zalozniho
o1 — zdroje. Druhy konec USB kabelu pripojte k elektronickému zafizeni. Lze
A pouZit piloZeny USB napéjec kabel (obr.3).
TioB konol *Pripojte USB kabel do USB konektoru, ktery je propojen s USB
Konektor vystupnim konektorem plné nabité cestovni baterie PowerBank, pak
oo oy b3 Obrd pripojte druhy konec USB kabelu k tabletu Samsung Galaxy.
2. Stisknéte tlaitko pro spusténi nabijeni. Elektronické zafizeni bude
okamZité nabijeno a miZe byt nadale pouzivano i v pribéhu nabijeni
3. Stav nabijeni kontrolujte na svém elektronickém zafizent.
Podporovana zafizeni: 4. Po dokongeni nabijeni odpojte USB napajeci kabel z elektronického
zatizeni a zalozni zdroj energie se automaticky vypne.
5. Pro ovéfeni stavu akumulatoru stisknéte tlacitko na predni strané. LED
indikator zobrazi stav baterie.
Tablety Vdeckamery  dghani ooapardly NP3 plfravate  Mobini tlsfony Upozornem
" Je bézng, ze se tlo zalozniho zdroje v prubéhu nabijeni zahfiva a
Specifikace postupné se jeho teplota snizi na pokojovou po dokongent nabijent.
Vstup VDC 1A 2. Nepouzivalii ste zafizeni vice jak 90 dnt, nabilte jej opét pred pouzitim.
3. Zivejte zalozni zdroj energie v mistech s vysokou vinkosti, teplotou
Vystup 5VDC 2.1A a extrémnimi podminkami.
Rozméry 105.5(L) x 45.8(3) x 23.8(V) mm Varovani
Hmotnost (zalozni zdroj pouze) 140g (approx.) 1. Nevystawuite zafizeni vinku, teplu a nerozebitete jej ajefo doplfiky.
Provozni teplota 0°C~40°C 2 " otev ani._jinak
do vevnitf.
Typ akumulatoru Li-ion 3,7 V 5200mAh 3. Chrafite pfed ohném a ptimym slunegnim zfenim, aby nedoslo k prehtati,
— 4. Chrafite pred zafizenimi vysokého napéti.
Doba nabijeni U 1 ampérového USB adaptéru: 6.5 hodin (pibl) 5. Nehazejte a netfeste se z8loznim zchojem energie.
Uvedené doby nabijeni a vybijeni se mohou lisit v zavislosti na provoznich podminkach. 6. Tento pfistroj neni uréen pro pou: osobami (véetné déti), jimz

LED indikator
Nal

jeni a vybijeni zalozniho zdroje:

V priloéhu nabijeni bude svitit oranzova LED dioda umisténd na predni sirané zalozniho zdroje.

Stav baterie:

Stav baterie LED indikator Remarks

Dobry. Ctyfi LED diody sviti Neni tfeba nabijet

Dobry - primemy A LED diody sviti

fyzicka, smyslova nebo mentéini neschopnost & nedostatek zkuenosti a
znalosti zabrafiuje v bezpetném pouzivani pristroje, pokud na né nebude
dohlizeno nebo pokud nebyly instruovany ohledné pouZiti tohoto pristroje
osobou zodpovédnou za jejich bezpenost. Je nutny dohled nad détmi,
aby se zajistilo, Ze si nebudou s pfistrojem hrat.

Zafizeni vyhovuje smémici FCC &st 15. Provoz zafizeni podiéha 2 podminkém:
(1) zafizeni nezpusobuje Skodiivou interferenci a (2) zafizeni musi akceptovat
pfijmané interference vGetnd interference, ktera miiZe zpiisobit nezadouci Ginnost

Primémy Dvé LED diody sviti
zafizeni.
slaby Jedna LED dioda sviti
Nevyhazujte vjrobek ani baterie po skonceni Zivotnosti jako netfidény komunaini odpad,
Velmi slaby LED blika Je tieba nabit E pouzife sbémé mista tidéného odpadu. Sprévnou ikvidaci produktu zzbrénite negativnim
0 Zivotni prostiedi. 0 pfispiy 3
Zeela vybita Nesviti zadna LED dioda Je treba nabit 2drojl. Vi g a

nebo prodeini misto, kde jte produkt zakoupl

osci tadowarki
akumulator litowo-jonowy o wysokiej ci 5200mAh,
idealny dla urzadzen o duzych wymaganiach
tadowarka zgodna z wigkszoscia urzadzen wyposazonych w port USB,
Mozliwos¢ tadowania za pomoca zasilacza USB
Diody LED pokazujace status akumulatora.
Zabezpieczenie ochronne:
- Przed przegrzaniem
- Przed i
Przed zwarciem
- Przed nadmiemym natezeniem pradu

[Przed rozpoczeciem uzytkowania nalezy przeczytac dokladnie niniej
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Caracterlstlcl tehnice:
Pachetul de capacitate mare GL351 include o baterie ltiu-ion de 5200mAh,
perfecta pentru alimentarea aparatelor cu consum mare;
+ Compatibil cu cea mai mare parte a aparatelor cu port USB;
Comod de incéircat cu adaptor USB
Indicatoarele LED indica nivelul de descarcare al bateriei interne;
Protectie de siguranta:
- Protectie la supraincalzire
- Protectie la supraincarcare / supradescarcare
- Protectie la supratensiune sau cadere de tensiune
- Protectie la scurt-circuit
- Protectie la consum prea mare

jsza instrukeje.
Instrukcje nalezy zachowat na wypadek potrzeby ponownego  nigj i

}ns!rukcjg uzytkowania

~

Portable F

Podiacz wtyk mikro USB dostarczonego kabla zasilajacego USB do
gniazda wejéciowego urzadzenia Portable PowerBank. Podiacz drugi
koniec kabla zasilajacego USB poprzez komputer lub zasilacz >1 A do
gniazda elekirycznego pradu przemiennego w celu zasilania. (rys.1 or 2)
Niebieska dioda LED zaéwieci sygnalizujac zasilanie. W miare tadowania
liczba $wiecacych diod LED bedzie wazrastaé wskazujac aktualny stan
wbudowanego akumulatora.

Swiecace cztery diody LED oznaczaja peine naladowanie.

Po zakoficzeniu tadowania nalezy odlaczy¢ fadowarke od komputera.

S opw

o

o

Uwaga
1

(SN

Podiaczy¢ przewod USB do gniazda wyjSciowego ladowarki Portable
Pouergank oraz do ladovanego uzadzenia zeungiranego. Mot uzyé
1ys.3).

*Podiacz kabe\ USB do zlgcza USB, k(ore jest pofaczone z wyjsciem USB
calkowicie natadowanego przenosnego urzadzenia PowerBank, a nastepnie
podiacz drugi koniec kabla USB do tabletu Samsung Galaxy Tab (rys.4).
Naciénij przycisk, aby rozpoczaé fadowanie. Urzadzenie bedzie fadowane w
sposdb ciagly. Moze by¢ ono uzywane w trakcie tadowania.

Proces fadowania powinien byé sygnalizowany na fadowanym urzadzeniu
Po zakoriczeniu tadowania przewéd USB nalezy odiaczy¢ od fadowarki
oraz od fadowanego urzadzenia. tadowarka Portable PowerBankk
wylaczy sie samoczynnie.

Aby sprawdzic stan wbudowanego w fadowarke akumulatora nalezy
nacisnaé przycisk z przodu ladowarki. Diody LED wskaza stan
nafadowania.

sig obudowy w fad jest zjawiskiem normalnym.
Temperatura obudowy stopniowo obniza sie po zakoficzeniu fadowania.
Jesli fadowarka Portable PowerBank nie byla uzywana przez ponad 90
dni, nalezy natadowac ja przed uzyciem.

Nie nalezy wystawia¢ fadowarki Portable PowerBank na dziatanie
wysok\ej wilgotnosci, wysokie] temperatury badz innych ekstremalnych
warunkow.

Srodkl ostroznosci

> woN

oo

tadowarki ani zalaczonych akcesoriow nie wolno wkiadac do wody, do ognia
ani rozbiera¢ we wiasnym zakresie.

Nie wolno rozbierac, otwiera, upuszcza, lamac ani przebijac wbudowanego
akumulatora,

tadowarke Portable PowerBank nalezy trzymat z dala od otwartego ognia
oraz miejsc siinie naslonecznionyc!

tadowarke Portable PowerBank nalezy trzyma¢ z dala od urzadzer
wysokonapigciowych.

tadowarka Portable PowerBank nie nalezy rzucac an silnie wstrzasa.

To urzadzenie nie powinno by¢ obslugiwane przez osoby (w tym dzieci) z
obnizona sprawnoscia fizyczna lub psychiczng oraz przez osoby z brakiem
odponiedn) viedzy | doiadczenia, chyba, 2o Lzl lego uzadzeria
nadzonja osoby

To urzadzenie jest zgodne z czescia 15 zasad FCC. Jego dzialanie podiega
nastepujacym dwom warunkom: (1) urzadzenie to nie moze powodowat szkodliwych
zakidce. (2) urzadzenie to musi akceptowaé wszystiie odbierane zakidcenia,
wlacznie z zakidceniami, ktore moga powodowat nieoczekiwane dziafanie.

Niniejszego urzadzenia nie wolno wyrzucat ze zwykiymi, nieposortowanymi odpadami

utyizac, nalezy skontakiowat sie z wiadzami lokalnymi. Ziomujac we wiasciwy possh

K komunalnymi. W celu uzyskania informacji o dostepnych na Paristwa terenie metodach

niniejsze urzadzenie, ogranicza Parstwo yzyko wystapienia negatywnego wplywu na

W Srodowisko i ludzi, kire mogloby zaistniec w przypadku nieprawidiowe; utylzacii

Cititi aceste instructiuni de utlllzare.
Pastrati pentru i i

Operare - Instructiuni:

Remcarcare GL351

Introducetj terminalul USB micro al cablului de incarcare USB furizat in portul
de intrare al bloculu de alimentare portabil. Conecta celalalt capat al cablului
de incarcare USB la computer sau, cu ajutorul adaptorul de mai sus de 1A, la
priza electrica CA, pentru incércare. (Fig. 1 or 2)

LED-urile vor incepe sa functioneze. LED-urile vor indica nivelul de incarcare.
Toate LED-urile vor fi in functiune cand incarcarea va fi finalizata,

Deconectati cablul USB cand incarcarea este finalizata

]

Incarcarea unui aparat

1. Conectati cablul USB din pachet la portul GL351 dupa ce acesta a fost
incarcat, iar celalalt capat al cablului la aparatul *de incarcat’. Va rugam sa
utilizati doar cablul original, aflat in pachet cu GL351 (Fig. 3)

*Conectatj cablul USB la conectorul USB care este conectat la portul de esire
USB al uniti de alimentare portabile complet incarcat, apoi conecta celalalt
capat al cablului USB la Samsung Galaxy Tab (Fig. 4)

Apisati butonul pentru a incepe incarcarea. Aparatul ‘de incarcat’ va fi imediat
functional, find disponibil pe toata perioada procesului e incarcare cu GL351
Nivelul de incarcare al aparatului “de incarcat” va putea fi urmarit pe ecranul
aparatului respectiv (daca aparatul are aceasta functie).

Cand incarcarea este completa, deconectati cablul USB de la aparatul “de
incarcat’ si mai apoi de la GL351. GL351 se va opri automat,

©

=

5. Pentru a verifica nivelul de incarcare al bateriei interne, apasati butonul aflat pe
partea frontala a GL351.
Atentlonare

Este normal ca pe perioada incarcari carcasa GL351 sa se incalzeasca
Va reveni la temperatura camerei dupa finalizarea incarcari.

Reincarcati GL351 inainte de urmatoarea utilizare, daca acesta nu a fost
utilizat in ultimele 90 de zlle.

Nu utilizati GL351 in locuri cu umiditate si/sau temperatura crescute, sau
in alte conditi extreme.

]

©

Avertisment

Nu'udati, incinerati sau dezasamblati pachetul GL351 si accesorile
acestuia.

Nu apasati violent sau intepati bateria interna a GL351.

Feriti GL351 de foc deschis sau expunerea directa la soare.

Feriti de aparate aflate sub inalta tensiune.

Nu azvariii sau supuneti la vibratii puterice pachetul GL351.

Acest aparat se poate uiiza de catre copii sau persoane cu disabiltati
doar sub stricta a unei persoane in vederea
utiizari produsului in conditii de siguranta. Copii trebuiesc supravegheati
pentru a nu utiiza GL351 ca pe o jucarie.

RN

Pachetul portabil PowerBank GL351 respecta normele FCC partea 15.
i pund ndi: (1) nu cauzeaza
interferente si (2) poate functiona normal in spatii cu nivel inalt de interferenta.

Nu aruncati acest aparat cu resturle menajere, utiizti colectarea selectiva a deseor. Luati
legatura cu organizatile guvemamentale locale pentru informatii suplmentare cu_prire Ia
posibitatie de colectare locala. Daca aparatele electice sunt aruncate in natura, substante
periclose pot sa ajunga in sol, ape efc. si pot afecta negativ sanatatea i viata noastra a tuuror.
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ften k i Portable PowerBank
- Portable mit 5200mAh

Lithium-lonen Batterie fiir Geréte mit hohem Energieverbrauch
Kompatibel mit den meisten USB-fahigen Gerten
Einfaches Aufladen iiber USB-Adapter
LED-Anzeige zum Anzeigen des Batterieladestatus
Sicherheitsschutz:
- Uberhitzungsschutz
- Uberspannungsschutz/ Unterspannungsschutz
- Kurzschiuss-Schutz

- Uberlastungsschutz
Bitte lesen Sie die vor der ersten
Heben Sie die Bedienungsanleitung bitte sorgfaltig auf.
Eedlenungsanlels!ung: Portable

e ~

o

i

Stecken Sie den micro USB-Stecker des mitgelieferten USB-Ladekabels in die
Eingangsbuchse der tragbaren PowerBank. Schiiefien Sie das andere Ende des
USB-Ladekabels an einen Computer an, oder an einen USB-Adapter mit mehr als
1 Ampere an einer Steckdose. (Abb. 1 or 2)

Die gelbe LED-Leuchte erscheint, sobald der Ladevorgang beginnt. Die
LED-Leuchten zeigen den Ladestatus. Die Anzahl der LED-Leuchten indizieren
den Ladezustand

Sobald der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist, leuchten alle LED-Leuchten.

Ziehen Sie das USB-Kabel nach Beendigung des Ladevorgangs ab.

‘gang anderer i Gerate

Stecken Sle das USB-Kabel in die USB-Output-Buchse der voll geladenen
tragbaren Portable PowerBank. Die andere Seite des USB-Kabels schiiessen Sie
nun an das zu ladende Gerat an. Es kann sein, dass Sie zum laden das
Originalkabel verwenden miissen, das Ihrem Gerét beigelegt war. (Abb.3)
‘Stecken Sie das USB-Kabel in den USB-Anschiuss, der mit der
USB-Ausgangsbuchse der voll aufgeladenen Portable PowerBank verbunden ist,
schlieRen Sie dann das andere Ende des USB Kabels an das Samsung Galaxy
Tab an. (Abb.4,

Driicken Sie den Knopf, um den Ladevorgang zu starten. Ihr elektronisches Gerat
wird sofort aufgeladen und kann wahrend des Ladevorgangs normal genutzt

en.
Den Ladezustand Ihres Geréites miissen Sie am Geréi selber iberprifen.

Sobald der Ladevorgang abgeschlossen ist, entfemen Sie die Kabel vom
aufgeladenen Gerat sowie von der tragbaren Portable PowerBank. Die Portable
PowerBank schaltet sich automatisch ab.

Um den Batteriestatus zu iberpriifen, driicken Sie den Knopf auf der Vorderseite
des Portable PowerBank. Die LED-Leuchten zeigen den Ladezustand.

Achtung

1

2

w

Es ist normal, dass sich das Gehause wahrend dem Ladevorgang erwarmt, kit
jedoch vollstéindig ab sobald der Ladevorgang abgeschiossen st

Wenn Sie die tragbare Portable PowerBank langer als 90 Tage nicht verwendet
haben, solten Sie sie vor der Verwendung aufladen.

Verwenden Sie die tragbare Portable PowerBank nicht bei extremer
Luftfeuchtigkeit, bei sehr hohen Temperaturen oder anderen extremen
Bedingungen

Warnung

O N

oo

DI
B

Bitte werfen Sie die tragbare Portable PowerBank sowie das Zubehdr nicht ins
Wasser, verbrennen oder zerlegen e

Die inteme Batterie keinesfalls modifizieren, zerlegen, offnen, fallen lassen,
zerbrechen, eindriicken oder einstechen.

Von offenem Feuer oder direkter Sonneneinstrahlung fernhalten um  ein
iberhitzen zu verhindern

Von Hochspannungsgeréten fernhalten.

Die tragbare Portable PowerBank nicht schiltteln oder werfen

Diese Anwendung darf nicht unbeaufsichtigt von Kindern verwendet werden und von
Personen, die nicht in die Verwendung eingewiesen wurden. Stellen Sie sicher,
dass eine Person anwesend ist, die als verantwortich fir die sichere Verwendung
git. Kinder sollten in die Verwendung eingewiesen werden, um sicher zu stellen,
dass sie nicht dait spielen

ieses Geréit entspricht Teil 15 der FCC Regeln. Die Benutzung unterliegt folgenden zwei
edingungen: (1) das Gerét fiitrt 2u keinen schédichen Beeintréchtigungen und (2) dieses

Gerdt muss alle Storungen aushalten einschiieich derer, die durch ungewolte Bedienung
hervorgerufen werden.

oder an enlspvechenden ‘Stationen. Kontaktieren Sie lhre Stadt- oder um
meh i Natur oder

g med fi

Krattg stromforsyning med indbygget 5200mAN lithium-ion-batteri, der er
perfekt til enheder med hojt stromforbrug
Kompatibel med de fleste USB-enheder

Praklisk il genopladning via USB-adapter
LED-indikatorer viser batteriniveau
Sikkerhedsbeskyttelse:

- Overtemperaturbeskyttelse

- Overspaendings-/underspandingsbeskyttelse
- Beskyttet mod kortslutning

- Overeffektsbeskyttelse

Gem vejledningen til senere brug.

[Laas brugervejledningen grundigt fer brug. j

B

~
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rugsanvisning:
af

Indsaet mikro-USB-stkket i enden af det medfolgende USB-ladekabel i
indgangsstikket pa den beerbare PowerBank. Forbind den anden ende af
USB-ladekablet via computer eller 1 amp. over adapter tl ysnetkontakt for
opladning. (fig. 1 or 2)

Den gule LED lyser, nar strommen er tisluttet. LED'en angiver batteriets
status. Antallet af lysende LED'er angiver batteriniveauet

Alle LED'er lyser, nar batteriet er fuldt opladet.

Fjern USB-kablet, nér opladningen er afsluttet.

Opladning af andre elektroniske enheder

St USB-kablet i USB-udgangsporten pa den fuldt opladede bzerbare
PowerBank, og st derefter den anden ende af USB-kablet i den
elektroniske enhed. Du kan bruge det USB-ladekabel, der fulgte med den
elektroniske enhed (Fig. 3)

*Set USB-kablet i det USB-stik, der er forbundet il USB-udgangsporten i
den fuldt opladede Portable PowerBank; tislut derefter den anden ende af
USB-kablet ti Samsung Galaxy Tab.(Fig. 4)

Tryk pa knappen for at starte opladningen. Opladningen af den

2.
elektroniske enhed starter med det samme, og den kan bruges under
opladningen.

3. Dukan se status for opladningen pa den elektroniske enhed.

4. Nar opladningen er afsluttet, skal du fieme USB-ladekablet fra den
elektroniske enhed og den beerbare PowerBank. Den bzerbare PowerBank
slukker automatisk.

5. Du kan teste batteristatus ved at trykke pa knappen pa forsiden.
LED-indikatoren viser batteriets styrke.

Bemark

1. Det er normalt, at indkapslingen biiver varm under opladning, og den vil
gradvist kele ned til stuetemperatur efter opladning

2. Genoplad den baerbare PowerBank for brug, hvis den ikke har vaeret i brug
i mere end 90 dage.

3. Anvend ikke den baerbare PowerBank pa steder med hoj luftfugtighed, hoj
temperatur eller ekstreme forhold.

Forslgtlg
Den baerbare PowerBank og dens tilbehor mé ikke udszettes for vand, ma
ikke anteendes og ma ikke skilles ad.

2. Det indbyggede batteri ma ikke modificeres, skiles ad, abnes, tabes,
knuses, punkteres eller mases.

3. Hold enheden vaek fra aben ild og sollys for at undga overophedning.

4. Hold enheden veek fra enheder med hojspeending.

5. Den beerbare PowerBank ma ikke kastes eller rystes.

6. Dette apparat er ikke beregnet il brug af bom eller svage personer,
medmindre de pa tilfredsstillende vis overvages af en ansvarlig person for
at sikre, at de kan anvende apparatet korrekt. Sma bor br holdes under
opsyn for at sikre, at de ikke leger med apparatet.

Denne enhed overholder del 15 i FCC-reglere. Anvendelsen er underlagt

folgende to betingelser: (1) Denne enhed ma ikke forrsage skadelig interferens,
0g (2) denne enhed skal acceptere al modtaget interferens, inklusive interferens,
der kan forérsage uansket drif

Bortskaf ke elekriske apparater sammen med almindeligt usorteret affald, men brug

o Rasml anden, kinnen gefahriche Substanzen i das Grundwasser sickem und in die

XapakTepucTuky 6noka nuTaHus EI:ICOKOVI MouHOCTH

(
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plysninger vedror

K
skadelige sloffer trnge ned i grundvandet og indiraede i fodekeeden, hvilket er skadeligtfor

— in sundhed og dit velveere.

Egenskaper och funktioner

BIOK MUTaHIS BHICOKO/! MOLHOCTH CO peeii 5200

MA/4 NPEBOCXOAHO MOAXOAWT ANA MOAIAPSAA HEPTOBMKUX YCTPOICTE
COBMECTHM C BOMbLIMHCTBOM YCTPOACTS, OCHaLIeHHIX nopToM U
Yao6eH A 3apspa ¢ nowoLLs0 agantepa USB
(CaeTORMORHbIE UHOVKATOPSI NOKASLIBAIOT YPOBEHS 3apsaa Gatapen
Texsika GesonacocTi
- BauwyTa o7 U3GLITOUHOND Harpesa
- BalLTa OT NOBbILIEHHOTO/OHIKGHHOTO HaTPXEHHR)
- 3alTa OT KOPOTKWX 3aMbIKaHM
- 3awyra ot neperpyaok

med inbyggt pa 5200mAh,
\amp\lgl for apparater med hdg strémfrbrukning
Kompatibel med de flesta USB-kompatibla enheter
Bekvam uppladdning med USB-adapter
for batteriets

Sakerhetsskydd
- Gverhettningsskydd

- 6ver- och underspénningsskydd
- Kortslutningsskydd
Gverbelastningsskydd

Mepen NpouyTHTE AaHHOR Las dessa isningar noga innan du a
XpaHuTe pykoBOACTBO ANA UCNONbL30BaHUA B byAy utr i
WHcTpykuma no akcnnyatauum: Anviandning

3apap 6noka NUTaHNsA BLICOKOM MOLHOCTH

BCTaBbTe MUKDOKOHTaKT USB NDE/I0CTaBNeHHoro 3apsaHoro kaGens USB 8o exonHoi
11OPT MOPTATUBHOTO 3apAZHOTO YCTpoiicTea PowerBank. MoacoeauHHTe Apyroit KoHel
3apAOHOTO KaGens USB uepea KONbIOTEp Wi aAanTep Bbile 1 annepa k poserke

HUSKOBOTHO/I CETH (epemeHHOro Toka) Ans 3apsaKi. (Puc. 1 or 2)

i UHOMKATOP BYAET BKIIOHATBCA C BKTIONEHHEM nMTaHws. Ceetouon Gyaer
NOKa3bIBaTb COCTORHMe GaTapeit. KOMMHECTBO CBSTAILIXCA CBETOAMOLOB YKadbBaeT

12 yposets sapaa Garapen
yayT CaeTHTLCR Korga 3apAaka sasepLieHa.
OTcuenMMme USB kaGens nocne sasepLueHs 3apak.

3apsa ApYruX ANEKTPOHHbLIX YCTPOUCTB OT 6110Ka NUTaHMs

S

Mpcoenunre USB kaGes & nopr ebieoga USB NOMHOCTHIO 3apsxeHtoro
NIEPeHOCHORO Groka MWTaHWS, SaTem NONCORLWHITE APYIO Koel Kabens USB k
Balely 3MeKTPOHHOMY YCTPOCTBY. Bh\ MOXeTe  enons3osaTe OpUTHHarHbiA

B, ana

3apagi kabers USB,
aapsna (Puc. 3)

“Mogkiouute kaBens USB & pasben USB, KoTopsii CasisaH C nopToM abisoga USB
MOMHOCTbI0 3aPSIKEHHOTO NEPEHOCHOrO 60Ka MUTaHHA, 3aTeM NOACOBAHUTE APYTON

KoKl kaBens USB K nnaswery Samsung Galaxy Tab (Pic. 4).

HaxuuTe KHonky, 4T0Gbl HadaTh 3apsaky. [lEoiiHble NOpTI BbiE0Aa USB paspaGorarsi

A9 33pRAa £8YX SMEKTPOHHBIX YCTPOTICTS OBHOBPEMEHHO

yeTpoiicTeo, . MOKeT
e N0CTe MPHCORLUHEHS BI0Ka NATaHIS, He AOKHAGACH €10 NOMKOTO 3apAAA.
Bol MOKeT KOHTPOTMPOBATb MPOLIECC 33pAAA AMEKTPOKHOTO YCTPOCTBA.

Mocne 3asepleHHs 3apspa oTCORIUHATE Kabens sapaaku USB o anekTpooro

YCTPOICTE U GIOKA NUTaHNS. BOK NMTaHUR ABTOMATAYECK BLIKTIONTCS.

6. [INA TeCTWpOBaHMS COCTOSHNA GaTapen HAXWATE KHOTKY Ha nepeaein naweni.
CaETOAOA MOKaKeT ypoBeHs 3apsa Garapen

BHumatue

1. [ins Kopnyca cTaeTcs 80 Bpels sapana
OXNaXaTLCA 0 KOMHATHO/! TeMNEpaTypb! NOCrE NOHOM 3apAna.

2. TMoxanyiicta, nepesapspTe GOk MATHNA Nepen UCOMb30BZHUEM, €CTA OH He
venons3oanca Gonee 90 areit.

3. He wononesyite Gnok MATGHWA B MeCTax C BbICOKOW BMGXHOCTbIO, BICOKOM
TEMNIEPaTyDO/t Wi B HKCTDEMANsHbIX YCTIOBHSX.

npeqyn pexaeHve
He cMadBaiiTe, He CXUraliTe 1 He pasGupaiiTe GNIOK NATAHNR W €r0 aKCECCyapb.

z. He monucuLvpyiiTe, He pasGupaiiTe, He OTKDbIBaIITe, He OHSIiTe, He npokanbisaiite
W He PEKbT BHYTPeHHIOK GaTapero.

3. VisGeraiie OTKPHITOrO MNaeHM WIM COMHEHOTO CBTA ANS NpeAOTBpalleHis
neperarpesa

4. VisGeraiire yCTPOVICT BHICOKOTO HANPAXEHHS.

5. He Gpocaiite  He BCTPAXHBAINTE GOK NUTaHUS.

6. [laHHOe YCTPOVICTBO He FOMKHO UCTIONb30BATLCA MANEHSKAMM FETEMI WM MLIZMI C

P 6ea g,
FaDaHTHPYIOLLIETO Ge30nacHoe UCTONs30BaHWe YCTPOWCTEA. CTeUTe 3a ManeHsKim

[RETeNM, 4TOBbl OHY He WIpAIA C YCTPOICTEOM.

IlanHoe yCTpoiicrso cootseTcrayet Hactw 15 npasun FCC. SKcnyaTaus A0MAHa NPOBORMTLCR

crienyn AakHbI yorosuame: (1) 3T
YOTPOCTE0 AONKHO i

B38ATS HEXENaTeNLHYi0 pasOTY.

YCTPOICTRO He BbIGHEAST KPHTUNECKIAX NoNeX W (2) AaHHoE
UAATS 506 GXORAME NOMEXW, BKTIOUGR NOMEXH, KOTOpSIE MOTYT

He yTupyine STeINSOS YCTPORCTSS § HeGTOOPTIGRRNHLE OO OO

Ei (OBpatueck k Caout
i

3 VHGOPUALYER, KECAOUEICS AOCTYTHEN sicreu coopa Crionos. o wewpwecme

YCIDORTES YWNCHHOTON 12 (CUCH0 CIENG, BRAIKHG DOLIECTER WYY T

g
Ladda Portable PowerBank-batteriet

~ -

NS

For uppladdning, stoppa in den medskickade USB-laddningskabelns
micro USB-terminal i den portabla PowerBanks input-port. Anslut den
andra &nden av USB-laddningskabeln via dator eller 1 ampere hogre
adapter fill ett viggurtag. (Fig. 1 or 2)

Néir laddningsspanning & ansluten tnds en orange indikeringslampa.
Aven batteriets laddningsstatus indikeras — ju fler tanda lampor, desto
hégre laddningsstatus.

Nér alla indikeringslamporna ar tanda ar batteriet fulladdat.

Koppla bort USB-kabeln nar laddningen & kiar.

Ladda andra elektroniska apparater

Anslut USB-kabeln til USB-utgangen pa den fulladdade Portable PowerBank
Anslut USB-kabelns andra &nde til til den elektronikapparat vars batteri ska
laddas egen USB kan anvandas (Fig. 3).
*Siitt | USB-sladden | USB-kontakten som r kopplad till USB-utporten pa
den fulladdade portabla PowerBanken, koppla sedan andra anden av
USB-kabeln till Samsung Galaxyns fik (Fig. 4).

2. Tryck pa knappen for att pabéra laddning. Elekironikapparaten kan
anvéndas under tiden batteriet laddas.

3 i egen istatusindikator visar
som vanligt.

4. Nérladdningen & Klar kopplar du bort USB-kabeln fran elekironikapparaten
och fran Portable PowerBank. Portable PowerBank stings av automatiskt.

5. Tryck pa knappen pa framsidan for att kontrolera batterets laddningsstatus,

visar i batteriet.

OBSI
Holjet blir varmt medan enheten laddas. Detta & helt normalt. Haljet
svalnar tll umstemperatur efter avslutad laddning

2. Portable PowerBank maste laddas innan den anvéinds om den har legat
oanvand mer &n 90 dygn.

3. Anvénd inte Portable PowerBank i mycket fuklig, varm eller pa annat satt
extrem milj5.

VARNING!

1. Portable PowerBank och medfdljande tilbehér far inte under nagra

utsattas for vita, eller brannas.

2. Tappa inte det inbyggda batteriet och forsdk inte modifiera, demontera,
Gppna, krossa, punktera eller sonderdela det.

3. Skydda utrustningen mot ppen laga och mot solstralning for att minska
risken for dverhettin

4. Hal utrustningen pa sakert avstand fran hgspanningsutrustning

5. Hantera Portable PowerBank varsamt - kasta eller skaka den inte.

6. Om ulrustingen ska anvindas av bam eller personer med

funktionsnedséttning méste detta ske under Gverinseende av ansvarig
person som kan sakerstélla att utrustningen anvéinds korrekt och riskfit
Smé barn ska hallas under uppsikt s att de inte leker med utrustningen.

Denna utrustning uppfyller kraven i del 15 av FCC-reglerna. Anvéndningen av den
sker pa foljande tva vilkor: (1) Utrustningen far inte orsaka skadiiga storingar. (2)
Utrustningen méste tolerera alla motiagna stomingar, inklusive storningar som kan
orsaka odnskad funktion.

Utnustringen far inte avialshanteras som hushéllsavial, wian ska Kallsorteras och
avalhanteras separat Lokala myndgheter har mer infommatn o hur derviing och
insamling sker pé din ort. Om e

m—icka uti grundvatinet och hamna i naringskedjan, vilket medfor mil- och héisorisker.
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Caracteristicas del PowerBank Portatil de alta
+ PowerBank Portatil de alta capacidad con bateria interna de ion-litio de

5200mAh, ideal para dispositivos de gran consumo.

Los indicadores LED muestran el estado de cal
Proteccién de la seguridad:

Por exceso de temperatura

Por sobretension/ subtension

- Por cortocircuito

- Por subida de tensién

Compatible con la mayoria de dispositvos alimentados por USB
Idéneo para recargar mediante un adaptador USB

rga de la bateria

Guarde el manual para futuras consultas.

[Lea el manual de instrucciones detenidamente. j

Instrucciones de funcionamiento:
Portatil de alta

alatoma de CA para cargarlo. (Fig. 1 or 2)

el
Enchu'e el termlna\ USB del cable de carga USB suministrado en el
puerto de entrada del PowerBank portatil. Conecte la otra punta del cable
de carga USB a través de un ordenador o un adaptador de 1 amperio mas

2. EI LED Ambar se encenderé cuando reciba corriente. EI LED muestra el
estado de la baterfa. La cantidad de LED encendidos indica el nivel de carga.
3. Cuando la carga se haya todos los LED
encendidos.

4. Desconecte el cable USB una vez completada

Cargar el dispositivo electrénico

Conecte el cable USB en el puerto USB del PowerBank Portati previamente
cargado. Conecte el ofro extremo del cable USB al dispositivo a cargar. Debe
utiizar el cable USB proporcionado con el dispositivo que quiera cargar (Fig. 3)
*Enchufe el cable USB en el coneclor USB que esté enchufado al puerlo de

la carga.

du PowerBank Portable Haute Capacité
+ PowerBank Portable haute capacité avec batterie lithium-ion 5200mAh
intégrée, idéal pour les appareils fortement énergivores

Compatible avec la plupart des appareils alimentés en USB

Recharge pratique par adaptateur USB

LEDs indiquant le niveau de charge de la batterie

Protection de sécurité:

contre la surchauffe

contre la sur-tension et la sous-tension

- contre les court-circuits

- contre la sur-puissance

Lire le manuel attentivement avant utilisation.
Conserver le manuel pour utilisation future.

Fonctionnement :

Pour recharger le PowerBank Portable Haute Capacité

1. Branchez la fiche micro USB du cable de charge USB fourni dans la prise
dlentrée du PowerBank Portable. Branchez 'autre extrémité du cable de
charge USB sur un ordinateur ou sur une alimentation secteur USB
procurant 1 ampére de courant. (Fig. 1 or 2)

2. Pendant la recharge, une LED jaune orange s'allume. Les LED indiquent
Iétat de charge de la batterie. Le nombre de LED allumées indique le
niveau de charge de la batterie.

3. Toutes les LED s'allument une fois la recharge terminée.

4. La recharge terminge, débrancher le cable.

Pour utiliser le PowerBank Portable pour charger d’autres appareils

1. Brancher le cable USB au port USB output du PowerBank Portable
chargé, et brancher I'autre exirémité & I'appareil & charger. Vous pouvez
utiliser le cable de charge USB fourni avec votre appareil (Fig 3).
“Branchez le cable USB dans le connecteur USB reli¢ & la prise USB du
PowerBank Portable complétement chargé, puis branchez lautre
extrémité du cable USB sur le Samsung Galaxy Tab (Fig 4)
Appuyez sur le bouton pour commencer la charge. L'appareil se charge

et peut étre utilisé pendant qu'il s'alimente.

salida USB del PowerBank portétil

conecte la ofra punta del cable USB a la tableta Samsung Galaxy Tab. (Fig. 4)

2. Pulse el botdn para iniciar la carga. El dispositivo empezara a cargarse y
se podra utilizar durante el proceso de carga.

3. Para consultar el estado de carga debera consultar el dispositivo
electrénico que se esté cargando.

4. Unavez completada la carga, desconecte el cable USB del dispositivo y del
PowerBank Portatil. El PowerBank Portatil se apagara autométicamente.

5. Para comprobar el estado de carga del PowerBank Portatil presione el boton de
Ia parte frontal. El indicador LED mostrara el nivel de carga de la bateria interna.

Alem:lon
Es normal que durante la carga las baterias se calienten. Una vez
cargadas, la temperaturaira descendiendo gradualmente hasta llegar a la
temperatura normal.

2. Por favor, recargue el PowerBank Portatl si no se ha usado durante més de 30° dias.

3. No utilice el PowerBank Portatil en ambientes humedos, con altas
temperaturas o condiciones extremas.

Precaucién

1. No humedezca, incinere o desmonte el Power Bank Portati ni sus
accesorios

2. No modifique, desarme, abra, deje caer, aplaste, perfore ni destruya la
bateria intema.

3. Mantener alejado del fuego o a luz del sol para evitar el sobrecalentamiento,

4. Mantener alejado de dispositivos de alto voltaje.

5. No lance ni agite el PowerBank Portatil

6. Este dispositivo no ha sido disefiado para ser utiizado por nifios o personas

enfermas sin la supervision de un adulto responsable que asegure un uso

cargado, a

seguro del dispositivo. Evite que los nifios jueguen con é1.

Este dispositivo cumple con la seccién 15 de la normativa FCC. El funcionamiento
esté sujeto a las siguientes condiciones: (1) este dispositivo no puede causar
interferencias perjudiciales, y (2) debe aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida,

incluso interferencias que puedan causar un mal funcionamiento.

3. Linformation de charge apparait sur appareil.

4. Quand la charge est achevée, débrancher le cable du PowerBank
Portable et de [Iapparel. Le PowerBank Portable —séteint
automatiquement.

5. Pour connaitre le niveau de charge du PowerBank Portable, appuyer sur
le bouton frontal. Le nombre de LED allumées indiquera I'état de charge
de Ia batterie.

Attention :

1. Il est normal que le boitier chauffe pendant son utilisation. Il reviendra &
température ambiante graduellement une fois le cable d'alimentation
débranché.

2. Sil n'a pas servi depuis plus de 90 jours, recharger le PowerBank
Portable avant de I'utiliser.

3. Ne pas utiliser le PowerBank Portable dans des endroits & trop forte
humidité, & températures trop élevees ou dans des conditions extrémes.

Précautions

1. Ne pas mouiller, briler ou désassembler le PowerBank Portable et ses
accessoires.

2. Ne pas ouvrir, écraser, percer ou démonter la batterie interne.

3. Ne pas approcher de flammes, ne pas laisser en plein soleil pour éviter les
risques de surchauffe.

4. Tenir éloigné des appareils  forte tension

5. Ne pas lancer ou secouer le PowerBank Portable.

6. Cetappareil ne doit pas étre laissé a la portée de jeunes enfants, ni celle
de personnes déficientes, a moins quils ne soient supervisés par une
personne responsable qui s'assure quiils peuvent I'utiliser en toute
sécurité. Les jeunes enfants doivent étre surveillés pour s'assurer quiils ne
jouent pas avec appareil. a moins d'avoir regu des explications d'usage
de I'appareil par une personne responsable de leur santé.

Cet appareil répond aux normes de Ia Partie 15 des régles du FCC. Son utiisation doit
respecter les 2 conditions suivantes : (1) il ne doit pas causer dinterférence nuisible, et
(2) il doit pouvoir accepter toutes les interférences regues, en incluant les interférences
qui causent des effets non désirés.

Ne pas jeter I trier. Utiiser

No tire los aparatos elécticos y electronicos a la basura. Utiice los puntos de recogida ontacter obtenirla

los sistemas de recogida disponibles. S los aparalos elécticos y electronicos llegan al

K selectiva. Péngase en conlacto con su adminisiracion local para oblener nformacion sobre
vertedero, numerosas sustancias peligrosas pueden penetrar en las aguas subterraneas y

M entrar en la cadena alimentaria llegando a datiar su salud y bienestar.

Portable

GL351

GP PowerBank.

Uzivatel'ska prirucka

Micro USB napajaci kabel
(pre vstup aj vystup)

Zaloiny zdroj energie

Micro USB.

+
| | inputPort_J use

Konektor USB
(Volitelny-pre Samsung

Galaxy Tab)

Podporované zariadenia:

Tablety videokamery  digitaine fotoaparaty  MP3 prehravate  mobiné telefony.

5VDC1A

5VDC2.1A

substances dangereuses dans le sol. o aubiances peuvent ensuie se retrouver dans
Ia chaine alimentaire et mettre en péri la santé et e bien-étre des personnes.

ﬁ liste des smunons de collecte dwspombles Si les appareils lectriques sont jetés dans la
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Specifikacia zalozného zdroja

« Vysokokapacitny zalozny zdroj energie s vstavanym 5200mAh litiovym
akumuléatorom, vhodny pre zariadenie s vysokym odberom.
Kompatibilny s vacsinou USB zariadeni

Prakticky nabijatelny cez adaptér USB

LED indikatory zobrazujuci stav akumulatora
Bezpenostna ochrana:

- Ochrana proti prehriatiu

- Ochrana proti vybitiu a prebitie

- Ochrana proti skratu

- Ochrana proti pretazeniu

Pred pouzitim si dokladne precitajte navod k obsluhe.
Navod k obsluhe uschovajte.

Obsluha zariadenia

Nabijanie zalozného zdroja

Zapojte konektor micro USB pribaleného nabijacieho kébla USB do
vstupného portu zariadenia Portable PowerBank. Druhy koniec
napéjacieho kabla USB zapojte cez pocitaé alebo adaptéra s min. pridom
1 A do elektrickej zasuvky na nabijanie. (Obr. 1 or 2)

Oranzové LED diéda signalizuje pripojenie a dalej potom stav akumultoru
Poget LED rozsvietenych didd signalizuje trovef nabitia akumulatoru.

Ak je nabijanie dokoncené, vsetky LED diody budi svietit

Odpojte USB kabel, ak je nabijanie dokoncens.

~

o

ych zariadeni
. Zapojte USB kabel do USB vystupného portu pine nabitého zélozného
zdroja. Druhy koniec USB kabla pripojte k elektronickému zariadeniu.
Mozno pouzit prilozeny USB napéjaci kabel (Obr.3).
*Zapojte USB do konektora USB, ktory je pripojeny k vystupnému portu
USB pine nabitého zariadenia Portable PowerBank, potom pripojte druhy
koniec kabla USB do zariadenia Samsung Galaxy Tab (Obr.4).
Stlatte tlacidlo a spusti sa nabijanie. Elektronické zariadenie bude
okamzite nabijané a maze byt nadalej pouzivané aj v priebehu nabijania
Stav nabijania kontrolujte na svojom elekironickom zariaden.
Po dokonceni nabijania odpojte USB napajaci kabel z elektronického
zariadenia a zalozny zdroj energie sa automaticky vypne.
Pre overenie stavu akumulatoru stlagte tlagitko na prednej strane. LED
indikator zobrazi stav batérie.

~

o

o

Upozornenie

1. Je bezné, e sa telo zalozného zdroja v priebehu nabijania zahrieva a
postupne sa jeho teplota znizi na izbovis po dokonZeni nabijania.

Ak nepouiva zariadenie viac ako 90 dni, nabite ho opét pred pouzitim.

3 ivajte zalozny zdroj energie v miestach s vysokou vihkostou,

]

Rozmery 105.5(D) x 45.8(3) x 23.8(V) mm

Hmotnost (zélozny zdroj iba)

1409

teplotou a extrémnymi podmienkami.

Prevadzkova teplota

0°C~40°C

Typ akumulatoru

Li-ion 3,7 V 5200mAh

Nexystawite zariadenie vinku, epl a nerozoberaje o ajeho doplnky
ani  inak

™~

do a ého vo vnditri

Doba nabijania S 1 Aadaptérom USB: 6.5 hod. (priblzne)

Uvedené doby nabijania a vybijania sa mozu liit v zévislosti na prevadzkovych podmienkach

LED indikétor
Nabijanie a vybijanie zalozného zdroja:

V priebehu nabijania bude svietit oranzova LED diéda umiestnend na prednej

strane zalozného zdroja.

Stav batérie

Stav batérie LED indikator

Poznamka

Dobry Styri LED diddy svietia

Nie je potreba nabijat

Dobry - priemerny Tri LED diody svietia

Chraiite pred ohiiom a priamym sinetnym Ziarenim, aby nedosio k prefriatiu.
Chréite pred zariadenim vysokého napatia.

Nehadzte a netraste so zéloznym zdrojom energie.

Tento pristroj nie je uréeny pre pouzivanie osobami ( vratane deti ),
Korym fyzickd, zmyslova alebo mentdlna neschopnost & nedostatok
skusenosti a znalosti zabraiuje v bezpetnom pouZivani pristroja, pokial
na ne nebude dohliadané alebo pokial neboli instruované ohfadne
poutitia tohto pristroja osobou zodpovednou za ich bezpecnost. Je nutny
dohfad nad detimi, aby sa zaistilo, Ze sa nebudd s pristrojom hrat.

LR

Zariadenie vyhowuje smerici FCC Gast 15. Prevadzka zariadenia podiieha 2
3K

Average Dvé LED diddy svietia -

weak Jedna LED diéda sviet -
Velmi slaby LED bliké Je potreba nabit
Uplne vybita Nesvieti Ziadna LED diédal ~ Je potieba nabit

(1) zariadenie Skodivi a (2) zariadenie
musi akceptovat prijimané interferencie vratane interferencie, ktora moze
sposobit neziaducu Ginnost zariadenia.

Nevyhadzujte vjrobok ani batérie po skonceni Zivotnosti ako netriedeny komunainy odpad,

pouite zbemé fmym
vplyvom na fudské zdravie a Zivotné prostredie. Recyklacia materidlov prispieva k ochrane
pritodnjch zdfojov. Viac informacii o recykiaci tohto produktu Vam poskytne obecny drad,
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Portable PowerBankin ominaisuudet

Tehokas Portable PowerBank, jossa siséénrakennettu 5200mAh Li-ion
akku. Sopii paljon virtaa vaativiin laitteisiin.

Yhteensopiva useimpien USB-portin kautta ladattavien laitteiden kanssa
Kéteva ladata USB-sovittimella

Varaustason nayttd merkkivaloilla

Turvaominaisuudet:

Yiilataussuoja

Ylijannitesuoja

Aljannitesuoja

Ylilzmpenemisen suoja

Oikosulkusuoja

kayttoohje huolella tulevaa kayttéa varten.

[Lue Kéyttohje huolellisesti ennen kéytt3 ja séilyta ]

Kayttoohjeet:
Portable PowerBankin lataaminen

~

©

4

Kytke laitteen mukana tulleen USB-latauskaapelin mikro-USB-terminaali
Portable PowerBank -laitteen tuloporttiin. Kytke USB-lataukaapelin toinen
paé tietokoneen tai 1 ampeerin sovitimen kautta pistorasiaan latausta
varten. (Kuva 1 or 2)

Oranssi merkkivalo syttyy latauksen merkiksi. LEDit iimaisevat akun
lataustilan. LEDien lukuméara iimaisee akun varaustason

Kaikki LEDit syttyvat kun akku on ladattu tayteen

Irrota USB-kaapeli kun akku on tayteen ladattu

Mu|den laitteiden lataus

~

o

o

Kytke USB-kaapeli tayteen ladatun Portable PowerBankin USB-portiin.

Kytke siten kaapelin toinen paé laitteen USB-iitantadn. Voit kayttaa

lataukseen laitteen mukana toimitettua USB-latauskaapelia (kuva 3)

*Kytke USB-kaapeli USB-iitantaan, joka on kinni tayteen Iadatun

Portable -laitteen USB-Iahtoportissa ja kytke USB-kaap

toinen paa Samsung Galaxy Tabiin. (kuva 4)

Aloita lataus painamalla painiketta. Laitteen lataus alkaa valittomasti ja

voit kéyttaa sité latauksen aikana.

Katso latauksen tila laitteesta.

Kun lataus on valmis, irota USB-latauskaapeli laitteesta ja Portable
Portable sammuu

Voit testata akun varaustilan painamalla etupuolen painiketta. Merkkivalot

iimaisevat akun varaustilan.

Huom!

1.

~

©

On normaalia etté kotelo Empenee latauksen aikana. Kotelo jahtyy
asteittain huoneenlmpoiseksi, kun akku on téyteen ladattu
Lalaa Porlable PowerBank ennen kayttda, jos sité i ole kaytetty 90

Aia kayla Portable PowerBankia eri
kylméiss tilassa.

in kosteassa, kuumassa tai

Huomio

@

EXUFN

Portable PowerBankia ja sen lisavarusteita ei saa kastella, heittad
avotuleen tai purkaa.

Al muuta, pura, avaa, pudota, purista, puhkaise tai sippua akkua.

Pidd kaukana avotulesta ja poissa suorasta auringonvalosta
ylikuumenemisen valttamiseksi.

Pida kaukana suuriannitelaitteista.

Al heits al2iké ravista Portable PowerBankia.

TAta tuotetta eivat saa kayttaa lapset tai toimintarajoitteiset henkildt, ellei
heidan turvallisuudestaan vastaava henki ole antanut heille ohjausta tai
opastusta laitteen kaytdstd. Varmista, etteivat lapset leiki latteella.

Laite tiyttd FCC-madrdysten, osan 15 vaatimukset. Kéytdlle asetetaan
seuraavat kaksi ehtoa: (1) Laite i saa aiheuttaa haitallisia héiridité ja (2) laitteen
pitaa sietid vastaanotetiuja hairioit, ml. toimintaa hairtsevai hairict

kerdyspisteeseen. Kysy lisatietoa paikalisita jatehuottoviranomaisita. Jos sahkolaite

ﬂma hévits sahkdlaitieita kofitalousjétieen mukana. Toimita se asianmukaiseen

hévitetaan keatopaikalle, vaarallisia aineita saatiaa vuotaa pohjaveteen ja paasta
ravintoketjuun ja vaarantaa terveytesi.

Lasmosn visoko ji aketa :

pal
Visoko zmogljiv energiski paket z vgrajenimi 5200mAh ltj-ion baterijam,
idealen za visoko zahtevne energiske uporabnike

Compatible with most USB enabled devices

Prirocno polnjenje prek adapterja USB

LED indicators to show batery level

Vamostna zastita

ob zaznavi pregrevanja

zascita pred pre-napolnjenostjo in pre-izpraznjenostjo)

zastita pred nastankom kratkega stika

zastita pred preobremenitvijo

[Pred uporabo pozorno preberlte navodila. j

shranite za

Navodila za uporabo:
Polnjenje prenosnega Energijskega paketa:

1.

2.

3.

4.

Vstavite prikiucek micro USB prilozenega napajainega kabla USB v vhodna
vrata prenosne naprave Portable PowerBank. Drugi konec napajalnega kabla
USB vstavite v ratunalnik ali 1-amperski (ali mogneji) adapter USB v viicnico
na izmeniéni tok. (Slika 1 or 2).

Rumeni LED svetlobni indikator bo oznal prisotnost napajanja. LED
svetlobni indikator bo oznaceval stanje baterije, vgrajene v prenosni
Energiski paket. Stevio svetletih LED indikatoriev oznatuje stanje
napolnjenosti baterije v prenosnem Energiskem paketu

Po koncanem po\n]en]u prenosnega Energijskega paketa bodo svetii vsi
LED indikatorj

Koje polmerue konano, izKjucite USB polnilni kabel.

Polnjenje vasih ih aparatov s i jskim paketom

1

2.

3,

5.

Priklutite USB kabel v USB izhodni prikjucek popolnoma napolnjene
prenosne prenosnega Energiskega paketa, drugo stran kabla pa vkljusite v
USB prikijucek vasega elektronskega aparata (ki ga Zelite polnii s pomo&
prenosnega Energiskega paketa). Po potrebi lahko uporabite tudi USB
polnilni kabel, ki je bl prilozen ob vasem elektronskem aparatu (Siika 3)
*Kabel USB prikijuite v prikijuek USB, ki je povezan z izhodnimi vrati USB
v celoti napolnjene prenosne polnilne postaje PowerBank, nato pa drug
konec kabla USB prikljusite v tablico Samsung Galaxy Tab.(Slika 4)
Pritisnite qumb za zatetek polnjenja. Va3 (sedaj prikiucen) aparat se bo
nemudoma pricel polni. Med postopkom polnjenja ga lahko nemoteno
uporabljate , &e vam le-a to omogoca.

Na prikjugeni napravi lahko opazuete potek polnjena (¢ vam to omogoca).
Ko je polnjenje konano, izkijucite USB polnilni kabel iz vasega aparata in
nato 3e iz prenosnega Energijskega paketa, ki se bo samodejno izkjudi.
Ce zelite preverit status baterie v prenosnem Energijskem paketu , priisnite
gumb na sprednjistrani naprave. LED svetiobn indikator bo prikazoval stanje
napolnjenosti baterije v prenosnem Energijskem paketu.

Pozor!

~

w

Zmeren dvig temperature ohisja med polnjenjem je obitajen pojav. Po
koncu polnjenja se ohigje samodejno ohladi .

Ce vasega prenosnega Energijskega paketa niste uporabljali vet kot 90
dni, ga pred ponovno uporabo ponovno napolnite.

Naprave ne uporabljajte v prostorih z visoko viaznosto, visoko
temperaturo ali v drugih ekstremnin pogojin .

Varnoslna opozorila !

™~
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Prenosnega Energijskega paketa i njegove dodatne opreme ne modite,
zasigaite, razstavijajte in ne izpostavijajte ognju ali veliki vrogini.

Ne razstavijaite, modificirajte , odpirajte, spustite, prebadaite, stiskajte ali kako
drugage posegajte v vgrajeno baterio v notranjosti naprave . Poskodovanje
vgrajene baterie lahko povzroti nastanek pozara inli poskodb.

Prenosnega Energijskega paketa ne stresajte , ne meite in je ne spuséajte
Naprava ni namenjena uporabi osebe (vKjuéno otroc) omejenega
psihiénega, dutnega in mentalnega zdravja ter nezadostnega znanja, dokler
jim delovanje in uporaba naprave ni zadostno razlozena in prikazana s strani
nadzomika, oziroma osebe odgovorne za njihovo vamost. Naprava naj ne bo
v dosegu otrok! Naprava ne sme biti predmet igranja otrok.

Part 15 FCC pravl

mafen
nezateleno Gelovarie

— Ditbuer: Ebax 400, Zie TP, 1215 Nedvode
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16vity ABiou 5200mAR, 13aVIKr) yic £vEpYOBOpES OUOKEUES

ZupBato pe Tig TrepioodTepEg USB OUOKEUEG

Mpakric emavagdprion e Tipoaapyioyéa USB

EvBeiteig LED yia v o188un gdpriong

Safety Protection:

- Yrmepdépuavon

- Unépraon A xapnhd 1éon

- MpooTaia BpayukukAGyaTog

1aBACTE TTPOCEXTIKG TIG OBNYIES TTPIV TNV XpAON. j

Al
[Qu)\agre TIg 03nyieg yia peAAOVTIKI avaykn.

03nyies XpAiang:
®opTion Tou Portable Power Pack
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3.
4

Suvbéore To micro USB Tou Trapedpievou kahwdiou pdpriong USB oty
80pu €10650u TouPortable PowerBank. ZuvBéoTe TV GAN GKpn ToU
KahwBiou popTiong USB péaw NAEKTpOVIKOU UTTOAOYIOTH 1} TTpooapHOYé
Gvw T0U 1 GITE OE €050 EVAANGOOOHEVOU PEUHATOG YId GOPTION.
(Ex. 10r2)

To blue LED Ba avéei pe v odveon. To LED Ba Seiyver v katdoraon mg
mrarapiag. O apiBu6 Twv avappévwy LED Beikver T Karéotaon ppriong
OAa a LED B eivan avappéva orav oupTiAnpuwe 1 poprion

ATroouvBEoTE To USB KaAio et o Trépag g gopriong.

DOpTIoN GAAWVY NAEKTPOVIKWV CUTKEUWV

1

2.

3.
4

5.
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EXLES

Suvdtote To kahwdio USB (Sev mepihapaveral) omy é€odo USB Tou
TIPS opTiopévou Portable PowerBank, ot ouvéxela ouvBéaTe To GAo
6Kpo Tou Kahwdiou USB o1y GuaKeur 0. MTTOPEITE va Xpno1LoTOIRoET
70 USB KaASio @opTiong TTou ouvoBedel v ouokeur oag (Gwro. 3)
*SUv¢oTe To kahidio USB oy uodoxf USB Trou cuvdéerar e Ty 80pa
USB Tou fows gopriopévou Portable PowerBank, kai om ouvéxeia
ouvdéote Ty GMn akpn Tou kaAwdiou USB oto Samsung Galaxy
Tab.(Gwro. 4)

MaToTe To Koupi yia va apyioe! n géprion. H ouokeud oag Ba Eekivioe va
QopTIZETal GUEGT Kal WTIOPET VL XPNOINOTIOINGET KaTd TV BidipKela TG
QdprIonG.

Tia v vBEIEn GopTIong BEfTE TV OUOKEUH o,

O1av n gépTion oAokAnpwBEl aTIooUVBESTE To KaAdlo USB amé v
GuoKkeur oag kai Tov Portable PowerBank. O Portable PowerBank 8a oBioe!
autépara.

Tia éAeyx0 TG POPTIONG, TTATAGTE To KoupTTT UTTpoaTd. H éveign LED Ba oag
Beitel MV katdoTaon TG pTTaTapiog.

pogoxii.

Eival QvopevGpevo o goprioTiig va Beppave kard Ty SiGpkeia g

QOPTIONG Kat PETG 10 TENOG B KPUKOE! OTADIGKE:

®opnm£ Tov Portable PowerBank av 5ev Xpnamammau Yia 20 nuépe.
10 goprio oe uyps, o uynhég

ezpuokpang 1) KW aTo aKpaieg oUVBriKeg

0QUAGEEIG
Mn Bpexere, Kaite f}

Tov oprioTH 1 Ta

M GUVBNIBETE f TPUTIGTE ToV GOPTIOTH 1} Tic EVOWRATWREVES WTIATAPES.
KpamioTe Tov QOpTIOTA pakpid oo @ASya, Tov Ao Kai TyEG
akTivoBoNiag.

KpatioTe Tov pakpié amé Tmyég ugnAric Tong.

Mn TreréiTe, TapaKouveTe f KTUTIGTe Tov Portable PowerBank.
ATayopedeTal n xprion TS GUOKEURS aTTd GTojia Pelwpévng dlavonTikg f
OWUGTIKA KaTAOTaoNG f aTé TaIBIA EKTOS Kal v UTIGpKE! EMBAETIGV
eviAIKag.

H ouokeu] ouppopgaveral e Tig Siebveig Tpodiaypagés Maplgog 15 g odnyiag
FCC. H ouokeur} Bev ipokahel emBAaBeig TapenBoAég kai piopei va Béxerar
THapEUBOAEG XWpiG Va TIPOKAAOGVIaH QVEMIBUpITEG EVEpYEIEs,

E: M TErdTe 07 OKOUTIBIG T NAEKTPIKEG GUOKEUES, AVOKUKAGOTE OTal £ Y QuTd Tov
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‘oxom onpeia. MpooTaréuyre To epBAMov Tou {0t

igh Capacity Portable Powerbankinizin Ozellikleri

High capacity Portable Powerbankinizin dahili 5200mAh lithium-ion
bataryayiiksek enerjiintiyac olan cihazlariniz igin ideal

USB ile calisan birgok cihaz le uyumludur

USB adaptori e sarj edilebilir

Sarj durumunu gdsteren LED gsterge

Givenlik Korumasi:

- Agin sicakiik korumasi

- Agi voltaj | yetersiz voltaj korumast

- Kisa devre korumas!

- Asin giig korumasi

onraki kullanimlariniz igin saklayiniz

Ki once y ve
s N L

Caligtirma Talimatlar:
Portable Powerbankinizin in $arj Edilmesi

1

2

3,
4,

Temin edilen USB sarj kablosunun mikio USB ucunu Tasinabilir
PowerBankin yuvasina takin. Sarj etmek igin USB sarj kablosunun diger
ucunu bilgisayar veya 1 amper Usti adaptor ile AC gl gikisina takin.
(Sek. 10r2)

Baglanti gerceklestiginde sari LED yanacaktir. LED pilin durumunu
gostermektedir. Yanar durumdaki LED sayisi size piin sarj durumunu
verr

Sarj islemi tamamlandiginda tiim LEDler yanacaktir.

Sarj islemi tamamlandiktan sonra USB kabloyu gikartiniz.

Diger Elektronik Cihazlarin $arj Edilmesi

1. Tamamen dolu durumdaki Portable Powerbankinizin USB portuna USB
kabloyu takiniz, USB kabolunun diger ucunuda elektronik cihaziniza
takiniz. Sarj islemi icin elektronik cihazinizin orjinal USB kablosunu da
kullanabilirsiniz (Fig. 3)

*USB kablosunu, tamamen sarj olmus Tasinabilir PowerBank'in USB gikis
yuvasina bagh olan USB baglayicisina takin ve ardindan USB
kablosunun diger ucunu Samsung Galaxy Tab'a baglayin (Fig. 4)

2. Sarj islemini baslatmak icin diigmeye basin. Baglant tamamlandiginda
elektronik cihaz sarj olmaya baslayacaktr, sarj siiresince cihazinizi
kullanabilirsiniz.

3. Sarj durumunu kontriol etmek iin elekltronik cihaziniza bakabilirsiniz.

4. Sarj islemi tamamlandiginda USB kablonuzu elelktronik cihazinizdan ve
Portable gikartiniz. Portable otomatik
olarak kapanacaktr.

5. Pil durumunu test etmek igin n taraftaki diigmeye basiniz. LED gésterge
pilin giciinii gdsterecektir.

ankat
Sarj islemi boyunca cihazin isinmasi normal olup sarj islemi sona
erdiginde yavas yavas soguyarak oda sicaklig seviyesine gelecektir.

2. Portable Powerbankinizin 90 giinden fazla kullanmadiysaniz
kullanmadan énce liitfen sarj ediniz.

3. Portable Powerbankinizin yiiksek nem, sicaklik veya olumsuz kosullar
altinda kullanmayiniz

Uyan
Portable ve yakmayiniz veya
parcalarina ayimaya calismayiniz.

2. Dahili bataryay: modifiye etmeyiniz, sokmeyiniz, agmayiniz, diisirmeyiniz,
ezmeyiniz, delmeyiniz ve pargalamayiniz.

3. Agin isinmay énlemek icin agik ates ve direkt giines Isigindan uzak tutunuz

4. Yiksek voltajl cihazlardan uzak tutunuz.

5. Portable veya

6. Gocuklarn yasilanin ve yetesiz bigi ve tecrlibeye sahip Kiern Portable

yalniz baslarina lunuz, bu gibi Kisiler

mutaka ehi kisierin gozetimi alinda Gz kullanmaldiiar

Bu cihaz Biesik Devletler Federal lletisim Komisyonu ( FCC ) Kanunlan Kisim-15'e uygun olarak

ret

imigt. Cihazin galismas su ki kosulu salamasina bagidr: (1) Bu chez zarar parazilere

sebep olmamali ve (2) bu cihaz istenmeyen galismaya sebep olabilecek her tirtl parazit de dahil
olmak iizere gelen her tirld parazit kabul etmek zorundadir.

toplamayiniz, mutlaka farkl toplama kutulan kulaniniz. Aksi takdirde bu atilarin sahip

K Pil ve elektronk chazlannizin atklanni asla dider evsel atikannizia biflkte ayn kutularda

oldugu_kimyasallar toprak ve yer alt sulanna kansarak insan saghgini tehikeye

m— tacakir. Ulkemizde bu konuyla igii detayli bigiye www.tap.org r adresinden ulasabilirsiniz.
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Felhasznal6i Gtmutaté

Tartalék energiaforras

bt

Mikro

USB tGltskabel

GL351

(bemenethez és kimenethez)

Micro USB
input Port_J usa
Port

our
)

A tartalék energiaforras specifikacioja
+ Nagy kapacitésu tartalék energiaforras beépitett 5200mAh litiumos
4 st kesziilé alkalmas.

nagy
Kompatibils  legtdbb USB-s késziilékkel
Kényelmesen tolthets egy USB-adapterrdl

Az akkumultor llapotat mutat6 LED kijelzok
A biztonsag érdekében:

Tumelegedés elleni védelem

- Kisillés és taltoités elleni védelem
Rovidzérlat elleni védelem

- Tilterhelés elleni védelem

Hasznalat el6tt olvassa el a hasznalati utasitast.
A hasznalati utmutatoét 6

A késziilék kezelés
A tartalék energlaforras feltoltése
Dugia be a melikelt USB-{5liGkabel mikro-USB csallzkozo]at a
egység bemeneti
az USB t6ltokabel masik végét egy szamitogéphez vagy egy 1 amperes
adapterrel az elektromos halézathoz a toltéshez. (2. or 1. dbra)

2. Anarancssérga LED diéda jelzia csatlakoztatast, majd az akkumulator dllapotat.
Avilégits LED diedak szama jelzi az akkumulétor feltoldttsagi szinfist.

3. Ha a t6ltés befejez6dot, valamennyi LED dioda vildgit.

4. Haa toltes befejezodott, hizza ki az USB kabelt,

Egyeb elektronikus késziilékek toltése
Csatlakoztassa az USB kabelt a teljesen feltdltott tartalék energiaforras USB
kimeneti portidhoz. Az USB kébel mésik végét csatlakoztassa az

A elektronikus készilékhez. Hasznalhatd a mellékelt USB t6ltdkabel (3. abra).
USB-csatiakozo “Dugja be az USB-kabelt a teljesen feltoltstt hordozhats PowerBank
(valaszthats-Samsung Galaxy i Py kimeneti USB-portjahoz csatlakoztatott  USB-csatlakozoba, majd
Tab készilé : : az USB-kabel mask végét a Samsung Galaxy Tab
késziilékhez (4. dbra).
2. Nyomja meg a gombot a tltés elinditésahoz. Az elekironikus késziilék
Tamogatott készillékek: azonnal toltédni kezd, és a t6ités soran tovabb hasznalhato.
3 A tollesn szintet az elektronikus késziiléken ellendrizze.
4. A toltés befejezése utdn huzza ki az USB toltskabelt az elekironikus
rtalék energi ikusan kikapcsol
5. Az akkumulator dllapotanak ellendrzéséhez nyomja meg a gombot a
Tbiagépek  videokamerdk gt fenyképezogépek MP3-ejétszék - mobiteieonok keszillék elilsS oldalan. A LED kijelz8 mutatja az akkumuldtor llapotat.
P, Figy
Specifikécio gTermeszetes jelenség, ha a tapegység teste toltés alatt felforrosodik,
Bemenet 5VDC 1A toltés befejezése utan a homérsékiete fokozatosan visszasilllyed
Kimenet 5VDC2.1A 2. Ha a késziiléket t5bb mint 90 napig nem hasznalta, haszndlat el6tt téltse fel Gjra.
Verotok 105.5(H) x 45.8(52) x 23.60M) mm 3. Ne haszndlja a tartalék energiaforrast olyan helyen, ahol magas a
pératartalom vagy a hdmerséklet, vagy més rendkivil kérilmény ll fenn.
Témeg (csak a tartalék energiaforras) 140 (approx.) . A
Uzemi homérsékiot 0°c-40C 1. A kesziléket ne tegye ki vagy magas ¢ &
po— — se a készilléket, se a tartozékait ne szedje szét.
Az akkumuldtor tipusa Li-ion battery 3.7V 5200mAh 2. A késziilék belsejében elhelyezett Kkurulator ne médosiisa, e szedie
Toltési d6 T amperes USB-adapter: 6.5 612 (kb s2ét, ne nyissa fel ne sz(rja ki, 65 semmilyen médon ne avatkozzon bele.
3. Vedje tiztdl és kizvetlen hogy elkerie a t
Afent megjelol toltési és kisiitési idok az izemelési feltételek fiiggvényében valtozhatna. 4. Vedje nagyfeszilltségii berendezésektdl
I 5. Atartalék energiaforrast ne dobalja és ne razza
LED kijelzé 6. A késziiléket ne hasznaljak csokkent fizikai, szellemi vagy érzékszervi

A tartalék giaforras ése és
A toltés soran vilagit a tartalék energiaforras elills6 oldalan talalhato

naracssarga LED dioda.

il. korlatozott és rendelkez6
személyek (beleértve a gyerekeket is), amennyiben nincs mellettik
szakszer(i feliigyelet, ill. nem kaptak a készilék kezelésére vonatkozo
(tmutatésokat a biztonsagukért felelds személytsl. A gyerekeknek
feliigyelet alatt kell lenniik annak biztositasa érdekében, hogy nem
fognak a berendezéssel jatszani.

A készilék megfelel az FCC iranyelv 15. részében foglaliaknak. A készilék

2 feltétellel lehetséges: (1) a kesziilék nem okoz kéros interferenciat,
& (2) a kesziléknek el kell fogadnia a beérkez8 interferenciakat, beleértve azokat
is, amelyek a készillék tevékenységét nem kivant modon befolyasolnak.

A keszilléket és az é érta uta jaa héztartssi hulladék
S, - e b

K biztositasaval hozzzjénul a komyezetet és az emberi egészséget karosito hatdsok elleni
vdekezdshez. Az nyagok raleldlgozésval megbrizne tamészl xtfomdsark. A
torm aheli

Az ator allapota

Az akkumulator llapota LED kijelz Megjegyzés
4 Négy LED dioda vilagit Nem kelltolteni

Jo - atlagos Harom LED dioda vilagit -

Atlagos Két LED dioda vilagit -

gyenge Egy LED dioda vilagit -
Nagyon gyenge ALED villog Meg kelltiteni

Teljesen lemeriit Egyetlen LED didda sem vildgit | Je tieba nabit
P7
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